
Eden Runners 2025 Club parkrun Championships Remaining Rounds 0

Race 1 Finishers 289 Race 2 Finishers 305 Race 3 Finishers 459 Race 4 Finishers 338 Race 5 Finishers 377 Race 6 Finishers 311 Race 7 Finishers 358 Race 8 Finishers 426 Race 9 Finishers 347 Race 10 Finishers 368
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Events Positions after -Race no -

10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Male Group A - Sub 21:30

1 Jonny Cox 00:16:54 00:16:54 00:16:54 00:16:54 00:16:54 00:16:54 00:16:54 00:16:54 00:16:54 00:16:54 00:16:54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:17:27 1 19 0 5 24 00:17:02 1 19 0 5 24 00:17:46 1 22 0 5 27 0 0 0 15 60 0 15 75 Jonny Cox 15 17 15 13 15

2 Ben Grayson 00:18:01 00:18:01 00:18:01 00:18:01 00:18:01 00:18:01 00:18:01 00:18:01 00:18:01 00:18:01 00:18:01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ben Grayson 0

3 Harry Lancaster 00:18:17 00:17:29 00:17:02 00:17:02 00:17:02 00:17:02 00:17:02 00:17:02 00:17:02 00:17:02 00:17:02 00:17:29 1 19 15 5 39 00:17:02 1 19 15 5 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:19:03 2 18 0 5 23 00:21:23 10 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 8 69 30 20 119 Harry Lancaster 8 1 1 1 7 7= 8= 11 7 7 8

4 Andrew Douglas 00:18:30 00:18:30 00:18:28 00:18:26 00:18:22 00:18:22 00:18:16 00:18:16 00:18:16 00:17:54 00:17:34 0 0 0 00:18:28 3 17 15 5 37 00:18:26 1 17 15 5 37 00:18:22 1 20 15 5 40 00:19:18 3 14 0 5 19 00:18:16 2 15 15 5 35 00:19:38 3 17 0 5 22 00:20:34 5 15 0 5 20 00:17:54 2 21 15 5 41 00:17:34 1 18 15 5 38 1 154 90 45 289 Andrew Douglas 1 7 3 2 2 1 1 1 1 1

5 Craig Bottomley 00:18:33 00:18:33 00:18:33 00:18:33 00:18:33 00:18:33 00:18:33 00:18:33 00:18:33 00:18:33 00:18:33 00:18:34 2 18 0 5 23 00:19:03 4 16 0 5 21 00:18:35 2 16 0 5 21 00:19:09 5 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 66 0 20 86 Craig Bottomley 13 7 5 5= 5 6 7 9= 11 12 13

6 Sam Hughes 00:18:57 00:18:57 00:18:09 00:18:09 00:18:09 00:18:09 00:18:03 00:18:03 00:18:03 00:18:03 00:17:38 0 0 0 00:18:09 2 18 15 5 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:18:03 1 16 15 5 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:17:38 2 17 15 5 37 9 51 45 15 111 Sam Hughes 9 6 9 13= 13= 10 12 12 14 9

7 Jonny Howe 00:19:03 00:19:03 00:19:03 00:19:03 00:18:37 00:18:37 00:18:37 00:18:37 00:18:37 00:18:37 00:18:18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:18:37 3 18 15 5 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:18:18 4 15 15 5 35 16 33 30 10 73 Jonny Howe 16 13= 13= 14 15 16 17 16

8 Lewis James 00:19:27 00:19:27 00:19:27 00:19:27 00:19:27 00:19:27 00:19:27 00:19:27 00:19:27 00:19:27 00:19:27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lewis James 0

9 James Grinbergs 00:19:27 00:19:21 00:19:21 00:18:39 00:18:39 00:18:39 00:18:39 00:18:39 00:18:39 00:18:39 00:18:39 00:19:21 4 16 15 5 36 0 0 0 00:18:39 3 15 15 5 35 00:18:44 4 17 0 5 22 00:18:50 2 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 00:19:44 5 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 00:19:22 5 18 0 5 23 00:19:00 5 14 0 5 19 4 110 30 35 175 James Grinbergs 4 3 8 4 4 3 4 4 5 4 4

10 Tom Taggart 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Tom Taggart 0

11 James Chapman 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 00:19:33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 James Chapman 0

12 John Williams 00:19:35 00:19:04 00:19:04 00:19:04 00:18:36 00:18:36 00:18:36 00:18:36 00:18:36 00:18:02 00:17:54 00:19:04 3 17 15 5 37 00:19:19 5 15 0 5 20 00:19:05 4 14 0 5 19 00:18:36 2 19 15 5 39 00:18:36 1 16 0 5 21 00:18:55 3 14 0 5 19 00:18:57 2 18 0 5 23 00:19:19 3 17 0 5 22 00:18:02 3 20 15 5 40 00:17:54 3 16 15 5 36 2 166 60 50 276 John Williams 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2

13 Ed Walker 00:19:36 00:19:36 00:19:36 00:19:36 00:19:36 00:19:36 00:19:36 00:19:36 00:19:36 00:19:36 00:19:36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ed Walker 0

14 Jonathan Hemingway 00:19:37 00:19:37 00:19:37 00:19:37 00:19:37 00:19:37 00:19:37 00:19:37 00:19:37 00:19:37 00:19:37 00:21:10 6 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 00:21:12 6 12 0 5 17 00:21:49 9 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:31:51 13 10 0 5 15 00:31:38 9 10 0 5 15 14 58 0 25 83 Jonathan Hemingway 14 8 12 10 9 12 13 14 14 15 14

15 Phil Cooper 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:39 00:19:39 00:19:35 00:19:35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:20:14 4 13 0 5 18 00:19:39 4 16 15 5 36 0 0 0 00:19:35 6 17 15 5 37 0 0 0 12 46 30 15 91 Phil Cooper 12 16 13 13 11 12

16 Chris Phelan 00:19:53 00:19:53 00:19:53 00:19:53 00:19:53 00:19:53 00:19:53 00:19:53 00:19:53 00:19:27 00:19:27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:20:04 4 16 0 5 21 00:19:27 4 19 15 5 39 0 0 0 17 35 15 10 60 Chris Phelan 17 19 16 17

17 Godfrey Nyam 00:19:59 00:19:45 00:19:45 00:19:45 00:19:45 00:19:45 00:19:45 00:19:45 00:19:45 00:19:45 00:19:45 00:19:45 5 15 15 5 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:20:11 6 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 00:20:42 6 11 0 5 16 00:22:12 8 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 00:20:36 9 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 10 67 15 25 107 Godfrey Nyam 10 4 9 11 8 11 11 8 10 8 10

18 John Wallbank 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:21:04 7 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 13 0 5 18 John Wallbank 20 20 20 20

19 David Saudek 00:20:21 00:20:21 00:20:21 00:20:21 00:20:21 00:20:21 00:20:21 00:20:21 00:20:21 00:20:21 00:20:21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:28:16 12 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 22 11 0 5 16 David Saudek 22 22 22

20 Oliver Rolfe 00:20:24 00:20:24 00:20:24 00:20:24 00:20:24 00:20:24 00:20:24 00:20:24 00:20:24 00:20:24 00:20:24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Oliver Rolfe 0

21 Jamie Partridge 00:20:34 00:20:34 00:20:34 00:20:34 00:20:34 00:20:34 00:20:34 00:20:34 00:20:34 00:20:34 00:20:34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jamie Partridge 0

22 Ian Hammett 00:20:39 00:20:39 00:20:39 00:20:39 00:20:39 00:20:39 00:20:39 00:20:39 00:20:39 00:20:39 00:20:39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ian Hammett 0

23 Tim Campbell 00:20:46 00:20:46 00:20:46 00:20:46 00:20:46 00:20:46 00:20:46 00:20:46 00:20:46 00:20:46 00:20:46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Tim Campbell 0

24 Stuart Hodgson 00:20:56 00:20:56 00:20:56 00:20:56 00:20:56 00:20:56 00:20:56 00:20:56 00:20:56 00:20:56 00:20:56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Stuart Hodgson 0

25 Philip Dixon 00:21:19 00:21:19 00:21:19 00:20:48 00:20:48 00:20:48 00:20:48 00:20:48 00:20:48 00:20:27 00:20:27 0 0 0 00:21:29 8 12 0 5 17 00:20:48 5 13 15 5 33 0 0 0 00:20:49 5 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 00:20:50 6 14 0 5 19 00:21:19 9 11 0 5 16 00:20:27 7 16 15 5 36 0 0 0 6 78 30 30 138 Philip Dixon 6 13 7= 10 10 12 9= 6 6 6

26 Christopher Beckett 00:21:19 00:21:19 00:21:19 00:21:19 00:21:19 00:21:19 00:21:19 00:21:19 00:21:19 00:21:19 00:21:19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Christopher Beckett 0

27 Rob Daley 00:21:24 00:21:24 00:21:24 00:21:24 00:21:24 00:21:24 00:21:24 00:21:24 00:21:24 00:21:24 00:21:24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:25:35 11 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 21 12 0 5 17 Rob Daley 21 21 21

28 John Howarth 00:21:29 00:21:29 00:21:02 00:21:02 00:21:02 00:21:02 00:21:02 00:21:02 00:21:02 00:21:02 00:21:02 0 0 0 00:21:02 7 13 15 5 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 13 15 5 33 John Howarth 18 10 12 15 15 15 16 17 18 18

29 Rob Humphreys 00:21:32 00:21:32 00:21:32 00:21:32 00:21:32 00:21:32 00:21:32 00:21:32 00:21:32 00:21:32 00:21:32 00:26:22 10 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:25:07 10 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 20 0 10 30 Rob Humphreys 19 10 14 15 16 16 17 18 18 19 19

30 Kevin Scott 00:21:41 00:21:41 00:21:41 00:21:41 00:21:41 00:21:41 00:21:41 00:21:41 00:21:41 00:21:41 00:21:41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Kevin Scott 0

31 Paul McKeown 00:21:41 00:21:15 00:21:15 00:21:15 00:21:10 00:21:10 00:21:10 00:21:10 00:21:10 00:21:10 00:21:10 00:21:15 7 13 15 5 33 00:21:46 9 11 0 5 16 00:21:15 7 11 0 5 16 00:21:10 8 13 15 5 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 48 30 20 98 Paul McKeown 11 5 4 5= 3 5 5 6 8 9 11

32 Jamie Jephcott 00:21:43 00:21:43 00:20:50 00:20:50 00:20:41 00:20:41 00:20:38 00:20:38 00:20:35 00:20:29 00:20:19 00:22:35 9 11 0 5 16 00:20:50 6 14 15 5 34 0 0 0 00:20:41 7 14 15 5 34 00:20:46 4 13 0 5 18 00:20:38 5 12 15 5 32 00:21:07 7 13 0 5 18 00:20:35 6 14 15 5 34 00:20:29 8 15 15 5 35 00:20:19 6 13 15 5 33 3 119 90 45 254 Jamie Jephcott 3 9 3 7= 6 4 3 3 3 3 3

33 Russell Willett 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Russell Willett 0

34 Steven Christy 00:21:46 00:21:46 00:21:46 00:21:46 00:21:46 00:21:24 00:21:24 00:21:24 00:21:16 00:21:16 00:21:11 0 0 0 00:23:19 10 10 0 5 15 00:22:14 8 10 0 5 15 00:22:24 11 10 0 5 15 00:21:24 6 11 15 5 31 00:22:04 7 10 0 5 15 00:22:31 9 11 0 5 16 00:21:16 8 12 15 5 32 0 0 0 00:21:11 7 12 15 5 32 5 86 45 40 171 Steven Christy 5 15 14 12 9 6 5 4 5 5

35 Mike Allison 00:21:52 00:21:52 00:21:52 00:21:52 00:21:52 00:21:52 00:21:52 00:21:52 00:21:52 00:21:52 00:21:52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Mike Allison 0

36 James Saxon 00:21:53 00:21:50 00:21:50 00:21:50 00:21:50 00:21:48 00:21:48 00:21:48 00:21:48 00:21:48 00:21:42 00:21:50 8 12 15 5 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:22:07 10 11 0 5 16 00:21:48 7 10 15 5 30 0 0 0 00:22:39 10 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:21:42 8 11 15 5 31 7 54 45 25 124 James Saxon 7 6 11 13 11 7= 8= 7 9 10 7

Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk5

No of ER Finishers 10 0 0 6 5 285 10 0 0 5 5 270 8 0 0 3 5 193 11 0 0 5 5 295 7 0 0 2 5 156 7 0 0 3 5 171 10 0 0 1 5 210 10 0 0 2 5 225 13 0 0 6 5 363 9 0 0 7 5 276 95 600 5 2444 22

0:20:44 28.5 0:20:03 27 0:20:02 24.125 0:20:10 26.8182 0:20:13 22.28571 0:19:50 24.428571 0:20:28 21 0:20:32 22.5 0:21:36 27.9231 0:20:35 30.6667 Check 2444
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Events Positions after -Race no -

10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Male Group B - Sub 25:00

1 Ian Hewitt 00:21:59 00:21:59 00:21:59 00:21:59 00:21:59 00:21:59 00:21:59 00:21:59 00:21:59 00:21:59 00:21:59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Ian Hewitt 0

2 Aaron Baglee 00:22:03 00:22:03 00:20:04 00:20:04 00:20:04 00:19:59 00:19:51 00:19:51 00:19:51 00:19:51 00:19:48 0 0 0 00:20:04 1 23 15 5 43 00:20:06 1 22 0 5 27 00:20:12 1 20 0 5 25 00:19:59 1 23 15 5 43 00:19:51 1 23 15 5 43 00:19:51 1 25 0 5 30 00:20:11 1 22 0 5 27 00:20:18 1 20 0 5 25 00:19:48 1 23 15 5 43 1 201 60 45 306 Aaron Baglee 1 4 5 4 3 2 2 2 1 1

3 David Baglee 00:22:05 00:22:05 00:22:05 00:22:05 00:22:05 00:21:37 00:21:37 00:21:37 00:21:37 00:21:37 00:21:37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:21:37 3 21 15 5 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 21 15 5 41 David Baglee 20 15 17 17 19 19 20

4 Dave Johnson 00:22:13 00:22:13 00:22:13 00:22:13 00:22:13 00:22:13 00:22:13 00:22:13 00:22:12 00:22:12 00:22:12 0 0 0 00:24:26 9 15 0 5 20 00:22:51 7 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 00:22:45 6 18 0 5 23 00:22:28 5 19 0 5 24 00:22:26 4 22 0 5 27 00:22:12 3 20 15 5 40 00:22:58 6 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 6 125 15 35 175 Dave Johnson 6 14 10 13 12= 10 9 5 5 6

5 Nicky Strong 00:22:16 00:22:16 00:22:16 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 00:21:44 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:21:44 3 20 15 5 40 00:21:55 4 17 0 5 22 00:22:40 5 19 0 5 24 00:25:00 9 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 71 15 20 106 Nicky Strong 14 11 10 7 7 11 13 14 14

6 Matty Buck 00:22:16 00:22:16 00:22:16 00:22:16 00:22:16 00:22:16 00:22:16 00:22:16 00:22:16 00:22:16 00:22:16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Matty Buck 0

7 Phil Jackson 00:22:24 00:22:24 00:22:24 00:22:24 00:22:24 00:22:24 00:21:42 00:21:42 00:21:42 00:21:42 00:21:42 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:23:26 9 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:21:42 2 22 15 5 42 00:21:51 3 23 0 5 28 00:26:43 10 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 00:21:52 3 21 0 5 26 12 93 15 25 133 Phil Jackson 12 18 18= 19= 15 14 12 13 12

8 John Ryder 00:22:27 00:21:23 00:21:18 00:21:18 00:20:59 00:20:59 00:20:59 00:20:59 00:20:59 00:20:59 00:20:59 00:21:23 1 17 15 5 37 00:21:18 2 22 15 5 42 0 0 0 00:20:59 2 19 15 5 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:22:51 6 20 0 5 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:21:19 2 22 0 5 27 8 100 45 25 170 John Ryder 8 1 1 3 3 4 5 6 7 10 8

9 Gary Milnes 00:22:34 00:22:23 00:22:23 00:22:23 00:22:23 00:22:23 00:22:23 00:22:23 00:22:23 00:22:23 00:22:23 00:22:23 2 16 15 5 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:26:21 13 11 0 5 16 00:22:53 6 18 0 5 23 0 0 0 00:27:43 12 11 0 5 16 00:22:56 4 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 13 73 15 25 113 Gary Milnes 13 2 8 14 16 14 14 15 15 12 13

10 John Bridge 00:22:37 00:22:37 00:22:37 00:22:37 00:22:37 00:22:37 00:22:37 00:22:37 00:22:37 00:22:37 00:22:37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:24:18 7 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:24:36 10 16 0 5 21 00:28:07 13 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 00:23:56 8 16 0 5 21 18 56 0 20 76 John Bridge 18 18= 19= 20 18 17 18 18

11 Mark Pannone 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Mark Pannone 0

12 Ian Cumpstey 00:22:42 00:22:42 00:22:42 00:22:42 00:22:42 00:22:42 00:22:17 00:22:17 00:22:17 00:22:17 00:22:17 00:23:04 3 15 0 5 20 00:23:26 6 18 0 5 23 00:22:42 6 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 00:22:48 7 17 0 5 22 00:22:17 4 20 15 5 40 00:22:44 5 21 0 5 26 00:22:25 4 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 127 15 35 177 Ian Cumpstey 5 5 5 6 7= 6 4 4 4 4 5

13 James Simpson 00:22:47 00:22:47 00:22:47 00:22:47 00:22:47 00:22:47 00:22:47 00:22:47 00:22:47 00:22:47 00:22:47 00:26:29 8 10 0 5 15 00:26:39 14 10 0 5 15 00:25:19 11 12 0 5 17 00:25:26 9 12 0 5 17 00:25:22 10 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 00:26:41 14 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 70 0 30 100 James Simpson 15 8 11 9 9 9 12= 13 14 15 15

14 Garry Bower 00:22:49 00:22:49 00:22:23 00:21:31 00:21:06 00:21:06 00:21:06 00:21:06 00:21:06 00:21:06 00:21:06 0 0 0 00:22:23 3 21 15 5 41 00:21:31 2 21 15 5 41 00:21:06 3 18 15 5 38 00:21:31 2 22 0 5 27 00:22:05 3 21 0 5 26 00:21:44 2 24 0 5 29 00:22:01 2 21 0 5 26 00:22:10 3 18 0 5 23 00:23:47 7 17 0 5 22 3 183 45 45 273 Garry Bower 3 6 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3

15 John Andrewartha 00:22:51 00:22:51 00:22:51 00:22:51 00:22:51 00:22:51 00:22:51 00:22:51 00:22:51 00:22:51 00:22:51 0 0 0 00:22:56 5 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 00:23:20 6 15 0 5 20 00:23:15 9 15 0 5 20 00:24:08 7 17 0 5 22 00:23:24 8 18 0 5 23 00:24:14 6 17 0 5 22 00:23:39 7 14 0 5 19 00:23:45 6 18 0 5 23 7 133 0 40 173 John Andrewartha 7 12 17 12 12= 11 10 10 8 7

16 Dave Robinson 00:23:04 00:23:04 00:23:04 00:23:04 00:23:04 00:23:04 00:23:04 00:23:04 00:23:04 00:23:04 00:23:04 0 0 0 00:24:18 8 16 0 5 21 00:24:08 10 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:23:32 5 19 0 5 24 19 48 0 15 63 Dave Robinson 19 13 12 14 16 18 19 20 20 19

17 Phil Eve 00:23:24 00:23:24 00:23:24 00:23:24 00:23:24 00:23:24 00:23:24 00:23:24 00:23:24 00:23:24 00:23:24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Phil Eve 0

18 Alex Heron 00:23:26 00:23:26 00:23:26 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 00:22:40 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:22:40 5 18 15 5 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 18 15 5 38 Alex Heron 22 13 15 17 19 20 21 22 22

19 Richard Lambert 00:23:28 00:23:28 00:23:28 00:23:28 00:23:28 00:23:28 00:23:28 00:23:28 00:23:28 00:21:49 00:21:49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:21:49 2 19 15 5 39 0 0 0 21 19 15 5 39 Richard Lambert 21 21 21

20 Anthony Kavanagh 00:24:12 00:24:12 00:24:12 00:24:12 00:24:12 00:24:12 00:24:12 00:24:12 00:24:12 00:24:12 00:24:12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Anthony Kavanagh 0

21 Mike Hall 00:24:15 00:24:15 00:23:36 00:23:15 00:23:15 00:23:10 00:23:10 00:23:06 00:23:06 00:23:06 00:23:06 0 0 0 00:23:36 7 17 15 5 37 00:23:15 8 15 15 5 35 0 0 0 00:23:10 8 16 15 5 36 0 0 0 00:23:06 7 19 15 5 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:24:32 10 14 0 5 19 10 81 60 25 166 Mike Hall 10 7 4 5 5 6 5 6 9 10

22 Tony Lowery 00:24:15 00:23:05 00:22:46 00:22:39 00:22:04 00:22:04 00:22:04 00:22:04 00:22:04 00:22:04 00:22:04 00:23:05 4 14 15 5 34 00:22:46 4 20 15 5 40 00:22:39 4 19 15 5 39 00:22:04 5 16 15 5 36 00:22:12 4 20 0 5 25 00:24:16 8 16 0 5 21 00:23:28 9 17 0 5 22 00:24:13 5 18 0 5 23 00:22:56 5 16 0 5 21 00:22:50 4 20 0 5 25 2 176 60 50 286 Tony Lowery 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2

23 Alex Mitchell 00:24:19 00:24:19 00:24:19 00:24:19 00:24:19 00:24:19 00:24:19 00:24:19 00:24:19 00:24:19 00:24:19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:44:34 16 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 10 0 5 15 Alex Mitchell 23 22 22 23 23

24 Simon Hawkyard 00:24:35 00:24:35 00:24:35 00:24:35 00:24:35 00:24:35 00:24:35 00:24:35 00:24:35 00:24:35 00:24:35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Simon Hawkyard 0

25 David Peacock 00:24:39 00:24:39 00:24:39 00:24:39 00:24:39 00:24:39 00:24:39 00:24:39 00:24:39 00:24:39 00:24:39 0 0 0 00:25:18 12 12 0 5 17 00:27:42 13 10 0 5 15 00:25:50 10 11 0 5 16 00:25:44 11 13 0 5 18 00:26:18 12 12 0 5 17 00:24:57 11 15 0 5 20 00:24:53 8 15 0 5 20 00:24:46 9 12 0 5 17 00:28:33 14 10 0 5 15 11 110 0 45 155 David Peacock 11 15 16 11 11 12= 12 11 11 11

26 Ralph Liddell 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:28 00:24:28 00:24:28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:26:34 13 11 0 5 16 00:25:43 13 13 0 5 18 00:24:28 7 16 15 5 36 0 0 0 00:24:46 11 13 0 5 18 16 53 15 20 88 Ralph Liddell 16 21 21 16 16 16

27 Paul Saager 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:25:04 6 12 0 5 17 00:25:38 13 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:27:44 14 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:26:17 11 10 0 5 15 00:26:04 13 11 0 5 16 17 54 0 25 79 Paul Saager 17 6 10 15 17 18 16 16 18 17 17

28 Keith Black 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:54 00:24:11 00:23:58 00:25:55 7 11 0 5 16 00:25:14 11 13 0 5 18 00:25:23 12 11 0 5 16 00:25:54 11 10 0 5 15 00:25:52 12 12 0 5 17 00:25:54 10 14 0 5 19 00:25:29 12 14 0 5 19 00:25:05 9 14 0 5 19 00:24:11 8 13 15 5 33 00:23:58 9 15 15 5 35 4 127 30 50 207 Keith Black 4 7 9 8 7= 10 9 7 8 6 4

29 Mark Wilmot 00:25:07 00:24:57 00:24:57 00:24:57 00:24:57 00:24:57 00:24:57 00:24:57 00:24:57 00:24:57 00:24:57 00:24:57 5 13 15 5 33 00:25:08 10 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 00:25:01 8 13 0 5 18 00:27:34 14 10 0 5 15 00:26:14 11 13 0 5 18 00:28:16 15 11 0 5 16 00:27:20 11 12 0 5 17 00:25:45 10 11 0 5 16 00:25:20 12 12 0 5 17 9 109 15 45 169 Mark Wilmot 9 4 3 7 6 8 8 8 9 7 9

30 Wade Tidbury 00:25:07 00:25:07 00:25:07 00:25:07 00:25:07 00:25:07 00:25:07 00:25:07 00:25:07 00:25:07 00:25:07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Wade Tidbury 0

31 Raymond Sisson 00:25:12 00:25:12 00:25:12 00:25:12 00:25:12 00:25:12 00:25:12 00:25:12 00:25:12 00:25:12 00:25:12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Raymond Sisson 0

32 Steve Semple 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:25:16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Steve Semple 0

33 Matthew Ives 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Matthew Ives 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk5

No of ER Finishers 8 0 0 4 5 208 14 0 0 5 5 376 13 0 0 5 5 348 11 0 0 3 5 265 14 0 0 3 5 346 14 0 0 3 5 346 16 0 0 1 5 375 13 0 0 2 5 303 11 0 0 2 5 250 14 0 0 2 5 331 128 450 5 3148 23

0:24:02 26 0:23:48 26.857143 0:23:20 26.7692 0:23:17 24.0909 0:23:38 24.71429 0:24:06 24.714286 0:25:06 23.4375 0:24:35 23.3077 0:23:26 22.7273 0:23:52 23.6429 Check 3148
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Events Positions after -Race no -

10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Male Group C > 25:00

1 Andrew Walker 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:26:13 7 23 0 5 28 00:26:10 6 18 0 5 23 00:25:27 6 20 15 5 40 0 0 0 00:25:49 4 20 0 5 25 00:26:56 5 18 0 5 23 00:27:12 8 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 00:26:13 6 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 9 137 15 35 187 Andrew Walker 9 11 8 6 8 8 8 8 9 9 9

2 Keith Masser 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:28:35 11 19 0 5 24 00:28:08 9 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 00:28:31 9 13 0 5 18 00:29:12 9 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 00:27:04 6 21 0 5 26 00:29:28 11 14 0 5 19 00:26:07 5 20 0 5 25 0 0 0 11 117 0 35 152 Keith Masser 11 13 11 15 12 12 12 10 10 10 11

3 Andrew Hodgson 00:25:33 00:25:33 00:25:33 00:25:33 00:25:33 00:25:33 00:25:33 00:25:33 00:25:33 00:25:33 00:25:33 00:28:14 9 21 0 5 26 00:29:26 12 12 0 5 17 00:29:39 13 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 00:27:56 7 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:29:14 10 15 0 5 20 00:27:10 8 17 0 5 22 00:26:15 7 19 0 5 24 12 114 0 35 149 Andrew Hodgson 12 12 12= 12 13 11 11 15 14 13 12

4 David Spence 00:25:39 00:25:39 00:25:05 00:24:52 00:24:52 00:24:52 00:24:52 00:24:52 00:24:52 00:24:52 00:24:52 0 0 0 00:25:05 1 23 15 5 43 00:24:52 3 23 15 5 43 00:27:00 7 15 0 5 20 00:26:15 6 18 0 5 23 00:27:22 6 17 0 5 22 00:26:47 5 22 0 5 27 00:25:42 4 21 0 5 26 00:25:00 2 23 0 5 28 00:25:25 4 22 0 5 27 5 184 30 45 259 David Spence 5 12= 8 7 6= 7 7 6 5 5

5 Ian Whitelegg 00:25:39 00:25:31 00:25:31 00:24:52 00:24:40 00:24:40 00:24:40 00:24:40 00:24:26 00:24:26 00:24:06 00:25:31 2 28 15 5 48 00:25:44 4 20 0 5 25 00:24:52 2 24 15 5 44 00:24:40 1 21 15 5 41 00:36:15 11 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 00:28:36 9 18 0 5 23 00:24:26 1 24 15 5 44 00:24:31 1 24 0 5 29 00:24:06 1 25 15 5 45 2 197 75 45 317 Ian Whitelegg 2 2 5 4 3 3 4 5 3 3 2

6 Stuart Lowthian 00:25:43 00:25:43 00:25:43 00:25:43 00:25:43 00:25:43 00:25:43 00:25:43 00:25:43 00:25:43 00:25:43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Stuart Lowthian 0

7 Larry Horne 00:25:47 00:25:40 00:25:40 00:25:37 00:25:37 00:25:20 00:25:20 00:25:19 00:25:19 00:25:19 00:25:19 00:25:40 4 26 15 5 46 0 0 0 00:25:37 7 19 15 5 39 00:25:37 4 18 0 5 23 00:25:20 3 21 15 5 41 00:25:36 3 20 0 5 25 00:25:19 4 23 15 5 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 127 60 30 217 Larry Horne 8 4 10 9 6 5 5 3 5 7 8

8 Paul Naylor 00:25:56 00:25:56 00:25:56 00:25:56 00:25:56 00:25:56 00:25:56 00:25:56 00:25:56 00:25:56 00:25:55 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:28:00 9 17 0 5 22 00:25:59 5 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:25:55 6 20 15 5 40 20 54 15 15 84 Paul Naylor 20 21 18 19 19 21 21 21 20

9 Ian Robiinson 00:26:10 00:25:43 00:25:09 00:24:44 00:24:42 00:24:42 00:24:42 00:24:42 00:24:42 00:24:42 00:24:42 00:25:43 5 25 15 5 45 00:25:09 2 22 15 5 42 00:24:44 1 25 15 5 45 00:24:42 2 20 15 5 40 00:24:44 1 23 0 5 28 00:25:31 2 21 0 5 26 00:25:12 2 25 0 5 30 00:24:51 3 22 0 5 27 00:25:29 4 21 0 5 26 00:25:49 5 21 0 5 26 1 225 60 50 335 Ian Robiinson 1 5 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1

10 Simon Knell 00:26:12 00:26:12 00:26:12 00:26:12 00:26:12 00:26:12 00:26:12 00:26:12 00:26:12 00:26:12 00:26:12 00:29:03 12 18 0 5 23 0 0 0 00:30:36 14 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:29:00 10 17 0 5 22 00:28:04 7 18 0 5 23 00:26:45 7 18 0 5 23 0 0 0 16 83 0 25 108 Simon Knell 16 14 18 16 19 20 20 19 18 15 16

11 Paul Wilson 00:26:14 00:26:14 00:26:14 00:26:14 00:26:14 00:26:14 00:26:14 00:26:14 00:26:14 00:26:14 00:26:14 00:31:56 14 16 0 5 21 00:29:39 13 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 00:31:12 10 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 00:35:03 11 12 0 5 17 00:31:02 13 14 0 5 19 00:29:32 12 13 0 5 18 00:29:11 12 13 0 5 18 00:29:24 12 14 0 5 19 13 105 0 40 145 Paul Wilson 13 15 15 17 14 16 15 13= 13 12 13

12 Roy Bottomley 00:26:19 00:25:35 00:25:26 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:25:01 00:25:01 00:25:35 3 27 15 5 47 00:25:26 3 21 15 5 41 00:25:16 5 21 15 5 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:25:23 1 22 0 5 27 00:25:16 3 24 0 5 29 0 0 0 00:25:01 3 22 15 5 42 00:25:16 3 23 0 5 28 6 160 60 35 255 Roy Bottomley 6 3 1 2 5 6= 6 6 7 6 6

13 Mark Osborne 00:26:56 00:26:08 00:26:08 00:26:08 00:26:08 00:26:08 00:26:08 00:26:08 00:26:08 00:26:08 00:26:08 00:26:08 6 24 15 5 44 00:28:36 10 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:26:49 5 20 0 5 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 58 15 15 88 Mark Osborne 19 6 7 10 11 13 17 18 16 19 19

14 Andy Burgess 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Andy Burgess 0

15 Nigel Hierons 00:27:23 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 1 29 15 5 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:28:36 8 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 00:31:47 13 12 0 5 17 00:28:45 10 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 17 71 15 20 106 Nigel Hierons 17 1 9 13 15 18 16 16 17 16 17

16 Jon Tombs 00:27:26 00:27:26 00:27:26 00:27:26 00:27:26 00:27:26 00:27:26 00:27:26 00:27:26 00:27:26 00:27:26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Jon Tombs 0

17 Charlie Beaumont 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:34 00:32:11 15 15 0 5 20 00:27:43 8 16 0 5 21 00:28:09 10 16 0 5 21 00:28:01 8 14 0 5 19 00:28:18 8 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:29:08 8 17 0 5 22 00:31:24 13 12 0 5 17 00:27:34 9 17 15 5 37 10 123 15 40 178 Charlie Beaumont 10 16 14 11 10 10 10 11 11 11 10

18 Adam Pattinson 00:27:40 00:26:21 00:25:45 00:25:02 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:33 00:24:33 00:24:33 00:26:21 8 22 15 5 42 00:25:45 5 19 15 5 39 00:25:02 4 22 15 5 42 00:24:50 3 19 15 5 39 00:25:11 2 22 0 5 27 00:25:53 4 19 0 5 24 00:24:51 1 26 0 5 31 00:24:33 2 23 15 5 43 0 0 0 00:24:33 2 24 0 5 29 3 196 75 45 316 Adam Pattinson 3 7 3 3 2 2 2 2 1 2 3

19 Bill Leason 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:31:45 10 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:28:57 11 15 0 5 20 23 28 0 10 38 Bill Leason 23 24 25 25 25 23

20 John Davis 00:29:12 00:29:12 00:29:12 00:29:12 00:29:12 00:29:12 00:29:12 00:29:12 00:29:12 00:29:12 00:29:12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 John Davis 0

21 Mark Foudy 00:29:15 00:28:27 00:26:49 00:26:02 00:26:02 00:26:02 00:26:02 00:26:02 00:26:02 00:26:02 00:26:02 00:28:27 10 20 15 5 40 00:26:49 7 17 15 5 37 00:26:02 8 18 15 5 38 00:26:41 6 16 0 5 21 00:26:10 5 19 0 5 24 00:27:23 7 16 0 5 21 00:27:07 7 20 0 5 25 00:27:24 6 19 0 5 24 00:27:51 9 16 0 5 21 00:26:52 8 18 0 5 23 4 179 45 50 274 Mark Foudy 4 8 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4

22 Michael Hall 00:29:37 00:29:37 00:29:37 00:29:37 00:29:37 00:29:37 00:29:37 00:29:37 00:29:37 00:29:37 00:29:37 00:32:18 16 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 14 0 5 19 Michael Hall 25 17 19 22 23 23 23 24 24 24 25

23 Ian Harvey 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:33:19 17 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 00:35:59 15 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:33:20 14 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 37 0 15 52 Ian Harvey 22 18 20 18= 20= 21= 21= 20 20 20 22

24 Peter House 00:29:50 00:29:47 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:27 00:29:47 13 17 15 5 37 00:28:37 11 13 15 5 33 00:29:28 11 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 00:30:11 10 14 0 5 19 00:30:21 9 14 0 5 19 00:29:11 11 16 0 5 21 00:29:09 9 16 0 5 21 00:28:51 11 14 0 5 19 00:28:27 10 16 15 5 36 7 135 45 45 225 Peter House 7 9 6 7 9 9 9 9 8 8 7

25 Richard Boyce 00:30:37 00:30:37 00:30:37 00:29:36 00:29:36 00:29:36 00:29:36 00:29:36 00:29:36 00:29:36 00:29:36 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:29:36 12 14 15 5 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 14 15 5 34 Richard Boyce 24 18= 20= 21= 21= 23 23 23 24

26 Andrew Davies 00:32:27 00:32:27 00:32:27 00:32:27 00:32:27 00:32:27 00:32:27 00:30:16 00:30:16 00:30:16 00:30:16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:30:16 12 15 15 5 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:31:36 13 13 0 5 18 21 28 15 10 53 Andrew Davies 21 22 22 22 21

27 Tony Brooke 00:33:01 00:33:01 00:33:01 00:33:01 00:33:01 00:33:01 00:33:01 00:33:01 00:33:01 00:33:01 00:33:01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Tony Brooke 0

28 Russell Clark 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:38:52 18 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:40:46 11 11 0 5 16 00:39:30 12 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 00:39:56 15 12 0 5 17 00:36:56 14 11 0 5 16 00:35:53 14 11 0 5 16 00:37:07 14 12 0 5 17 15 81 0 35 116 Russell Clark 15 19 21 23 22 17 18 17 19 17 15

29 Chris Lockley 00:35:15 00:35:15 00:35:15 00:35:15 00:35:15 00:35:15 00:35:15 00:35:15 00:35:15 00:35:15 00:35:15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Chris Lockley 0

30 David Shipley 00:38:33 00:38:33 00:38:33 00:38:33 00:38:33 00:38:33 00:38:33 00:38:33 00:38:33 00:38:33 00:38:33 00:39:34 19 11 0 5 16 00:38:42 14 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 00:41:21 12 10 0 5 15 00:40:29 13 11 0 5 16 00:41:06 12 11 0 5 16 00:41:05 16 11 0 5 16 00:40:22 15 10 0 5 15 00:39:40 15 10 0 5 15 00:39:53 15 11 0 5 16 14 95 0 45 140 David Shipley 14 20 16 20 16 14 13 12 12 14 14

31 Shaun Silson 00:40:21 00:40:10 00:40:10 00:40:10 00:40:10 00:40:10 00:40:10 00:40:10 00:40:10 00:40:10 00:40:10 00:40:10 20 10 15 5 30 0 0 0 00:45:29 16 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 00:42:06 14 10 0 5 15 00:41:56 13 10 0 5 15 00:44:00 17 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:42:38 16 10 0 5 15 18 60 15 30 105 Shaun Silson 18 10 17 14 17 15 14 13= 15 18 18

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk5

No of ER Finishers 20 0 0 10 5 640 14 0 0 6 5 391 16 0 0 9 5 495 12 0 0 3 5 291 14 0 0 1 5 316 13 0 0 0 5 273 17 0 0 2 5 421 15 0 0 2 5 360 15 0 0 1 5 345 16 0 0 4 5 420 152 570 5 3952 25

0:29:55 32 0:27:56 27.93 0:28:40 30.9375 0:29:07 24.25 0:30:32 22.57143 0:30:13 21 0:30:18 24.7647 0:29:10 24 0:28:31 23 0:29:22 26.25 Check 3952
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Events Positions after -Race no -

10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Male Group D

1 Greg Simpson 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:44 00:19:44 1 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32= 12 0 5 17 Greg Simpson 32= 1 8= 12= 14 14= 16= 19= 24= 26= 32=

2 Charlie Bradshaw 00:23:11 00:23:11 00:23:11 00:23:11 00:23:11 00:23:11 00:23:10 00:23:05 00:23:01 00:23:01 00:23:11 2 11 0 5 16 00:23:14 4 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 00:23:37 4 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 00:23:20 3 14 0 5 19 00:23:10 4 14 15 5 34 00:23:05 7 13 15 5 33 00:23:01 4 17 15 5 37 00:23:18 9 18 0 5 23 1 115 45 40 200 Charlie Bradshaw 1 2 1 5 3 3 3 2 1 1 1

3 Michael Thompson 00:28:24 00:28:24 00:28:24 00:28:24 00:28:24 00:28:24 00:28:24 00:28:24 00:28:24 00:28:24 00:28:24 3 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35= 10 0 5 15 Michael Thompson 35= 3 11= 14= 17 17= 20= 22= 26= 30= 35=

4 Danny Jones 00:18:24 00:18:24 00:18:24 00:18:24 00:18:24 00:18:24 00:18:24 00:18:24 00:18:24 00:18:24 1 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24= 19 0 5 24 Danny Jones 24= 2 7 7 8 8 10 13= 15= 24=

5 Martin Scaife 00:21:04 00:21:04 00:20:19 00:20:19 00:20:19 00:20:19 00:20:19 00:20:19 00:20:19 00:21:04 2 18 0 5 23 00:21:07 2 16 0 5 21 00:20:19 1 15 15 5 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 49 15 15 79 Martin Scaife 7 3 3 1 1 2 3= 5 6 7

6 James Pallister 00:22:43 00:22:43 00:22:43 00:22:43 00:22:43 00:22:43 00:22:04 00:22:04 00:22:04 00:22:43 3 17 0 5 22 00:22:51 4 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:26:28 4 13 0 5 18 00:22:54 3 15 0 5 20 00:22:04 5 15 15 5 35 00:25:07 7 14 0 5 19 00:22:52 8 19 0 5 24 3 107 15 35 157 James Pallister 3 4 4 5 6 4 3= 2 2 2=

7 Nick Evans 00:24:57 00:24:45 00:24:45 00:24:45 00:24:45 00:24:45 00:24:45 00:24:45 00:24:45 00:24:57 5 15 0 5 20 00:24:45 6 12 15 5 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:24:55 11 16 0 5 21 8 43 15 15 73 Nick Evans 8 5 1 4 4= 5= 6= 7= 8= 8

8 John Wiejak 00:24:58 00:24:58 00:24:58 00:24:58 00:24:58 00:24:58 00:24:58 00:24:58 00:24:58 00:24:58 6 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 14 0 5 19 John Wiejak 28 6 10 10 10= 12= 14= 18= 21= 28

9 Charlie Fuller 00:27:17 00:27:10 00:27:10 00:27:10 00:27:10 00:26:18 00:26:18 00:26:18 00:26:18 00:27:17 7 13 0 5 18 00:27:10 7 11 15 5 31 00:27:34 6 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 00:29:19 5 12 0 5 17 00:26:18 6 12 15 5 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:28:23 12 15 0 5 20 4 73 30 30 133 Charlie Fuller 4 7 2 2 2 1 1 3 4 4

10 Steve Mackintosh 00:29:31 00:29:31 00:29:31 00:29:31 00:29:31 00:29:31 00:29:31 00:29:31 00:29:31 00:29:31 8 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32= 12 0 5 17 Steve Mackintosh 32= 8= 12= 15 14= 16= 19= 24= 26= 32=

11 Guy Worrall 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 00:29:42 9 11 0 5 16 00:30:39 8 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:29:55 8 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 00:30:32 8 13 0 5 18 00:29:54 14 13 0 5 18 5 57 0 25 82 Guy Worrall 5 10 6 6 7 7 9 10= 7 5

12 David Robertson 00:43:32 00:43:32 00:43:32 00:43:32 00:43:32 00:43:32 00:43:32 00:43:32 00:42:57 00:43:32 10 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:42:57 17 10 15 5 30 15 20 15 10 45 David Robertson 15 11= 14= 18 17= 20= 22= 26= 30= 15

13 David Lund 00:18:37 00:18:37 00:18:17 00:18:17 00:18:17 00:18:17 00:18:17 00:18:17 0 0 0 00:18:37 1 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 00:18:17 1 10 15 5 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12= 27 15 10 52 David Lund 12= 8 8 4= 5= 6= 7= 8= 12=

14 David Dicks 00:22:06 00:22:06 00:22:06 00:22:06 00:22:06 00:21:39 00:21:39 00:21:39 0 0 0 00:22:06 3 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:21:39 3 17 15 5 37 00:22:47 3 18 0 5 23 0 0 0 6 50 15 15 80 David Dicks 6 9 9 9 10= 13 6 5 6

15 Keith MacLeod 00:23:50 00:23:50 00:23:50 00:23:50 00:23:50 00:23:50 00:23:50 00:23:50 0 0 0 00:23:50 5 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29= 13 0 5 18 Keith MacLeod 29= 11 12 12= 14= 16= 21= 23= 29=

16 Andrew Maybury 00:20:50 00:20:50 00:20:50 00:20:50 00:20:50 00:20:50 00:19:59 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:20:50 2 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:19:59 2 25 15 5 45 10 39 15 10 64 Andrew Maybury 10 11 10= 12= 14= 18= 21= 10

17 Richard Barker 00:23:09 00:23:09 00:23:09 00:23:09 00:23:09 00:23:09 00:23:09 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:23:09 3 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29= 13 0 5 18 Richard Barker 29= 13 12= 14= 16= 21= 23= 29=

18 David Wills 00:24:39 00:24:39 00:24:39 00:24:39 00:24:39 00:24:39 00:24:39 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:24:39 5 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:26:44 8 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 00:29:10 13 14 0 5 19 12= 37 0 15 52 David Wills 12= 16 16 18= 21 12 13 12=

19 Rory Robertson 00:20:59 00:20:59 00:20:59 00:20:59 00:20:59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:20:59 1 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:24:02 10 17 0 5 22 16 33 0 10 43 Rory Robertson 16 9 12 17 19 16

20 Peter Nicholson 00:22:08 00:21:52 00:21:47 00:21:22 00:21:22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:22:08 2 15 0 5 20 00:21:52 2 16 15 5 36 00:21:47 4 16 15 5 36 00:21:22 2 19 15 5 39 00:21:26 6 21 0 5 26 2 87 45 25 157 Peter Nicholson 2 10= 5 4 3 2=

21 Anis Sghaier 00:30:41 00:29:50 00:29:50 00:29:50 00:29:50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:30:41 6 11 0 5 16 00:29:50 7 11 15 5 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 22 15 10 47 Anis Sghaier 14 18= 8 9 10 14

22 Chris Lee 00:31:47 00:31:47 00:31:34 00:31:34 00:31:34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:31:47 7 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 00:31:34 9 11 15 5 31 0 0 0 00:34:29 16 11 0 5 16 11 32 15 15 62 Chris Lee 11 20= 22= 10= 11 11

23 James Silson 00:19:09 00:19:09 00:19:09 00:19:09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:19:09 1 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 17 0 5 22 James Silson 26 11 16 18 26

24 Charlie Edwards 00:24:58 00:24:58 00:24:58 00:24:58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:24:58 5 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 13 0 5 18 Charlie Edwards 31 18 21= 23= 31

25 Theo Spring 00:17:19 00:17:19 00:17:19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:17:19 1 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 24= 19 0 5 24 Theo Spring 24= 13= 15= 24=

26 Neil Weightman 00:21:06 00:21:06 00:21:05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:21:06 2 18 0 5 23 0 0 0 00:21:05 3 24 15 5 44 9 42 15 10 67 Neil Weightman 9 15 17 9

27 John Oakey 00:22:51 00:22:51 00:22:51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:22:51 6 14 0 5 19 00:24:21 5 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 17 30 0 10 40 John Oakey 17 18= 12 17

28 Richard Morris 00:32:54 00:32:54 00:32:54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:32:54 10 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 35= 10 0 5 15 Richard Morris 35= 26= 30= 35=

29 Ben Heinrich 00:20:07 00:20:07 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:20:07 1 20 0 5 25 0 0 0 22= 20 0 5 25 Ben Heinrich 22= 14 22=

30 Steven Agar 00:24:53 00:24:53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:24:53 6 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 27 15 0 5 20 Steven Agar 27 20 27

31 Simon Flatman 00:30:42 00:30:42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:30:42 9 12 0 5 17 00:31:07 15 12 0 5 17 18 24 0 10 34 Simon Flatman 18 26= 18

32 Simon Lloyds 00:31:13 00:31:13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:31:13 10 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 34 11 0 5 16 Simon Lloyds 34 29 34

33 David Calway 00:31:38 00:31:38 00:31:38 11 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 35= 10 0 5 15 David Calway 35= 30= 35=

34 Sam Barton 00:18:57 00:18:57 1 26 0 5 31 19 26 0 5 31 Sam Barton 19 19

35 Dave Sargent 00:21:19 00:21:19 4 23 0 5 28 20 23 0 5 28 Dave Sargent 20 20

36 Richard Walker 00:21:25 00:21:25 5 22 0 5 27 21 22 0 5 27 Richard Walker 21 21

37 Nigel Bird 00:22:38 00:22:38 7 20 0 5 25 22= 20 0 5 25 Nigel Bird 22= 22=

Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk5

No of ER Finishers 3 0 0 0 5 48 10 0 0 0 5 195 8 0 0 2 5 178 6 0 0 1 5 120 1 0 0 1 5 30 7 0 0 0 5 126 8 0 0 4 5 208 10 0 0 5 3 270 11 0 0 2 5 157 17 0 0 3 5 308 81 270 5 1861 37

0:23:46 16 0:26:32 19.5 0:23:53 22.25 0:23:21 20 0:18:17 30 0:26:23 18 0:24:46 26 0:24:06 27 0:25:58 14.2727 0:25:46 18.1176 Check 1861

Total males all GroupsTotal PBs Total PBs 41 20 49% 48 16 33% 45 19 42% 40 12 30% 36 7 19% 41 6 15% 51 8 16% 48 11 23% 50 11 22% 56 16 29% 456 126 107
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Events Positions after -Race no -

10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Female Group A - Sub 25:30

1 Amelie Marshall 00:19:30 00:19:30 00:19:30 00:19:30 00:19:30 00:18:46 00:18:46 00:18:46 00:18:46 00:18:46 00:18:46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:18:46 1 22 15 5 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 22 15 5 42 Amelie Marshall 21 19 19 19 20 20 21

2 Emma Neil 00:19:31 00:19:31 00:19:31 00:19:31 00:19:31 00:19:31 00:19:31 00:19:31 00:19:31 00:19:31 00:19:31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Emma Neil 0

3 Heather Guy 00:20:13 00:20:13 00:20:13 00:20:13 00:20:13 00:20:13 00:20:13 00:20:13 00:20:13 00:20:13 00:20:13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Heather Guy 0

4 Karen Bridge 00:20:32 00:20:32 00:20:32 00:20:32 00:20:32 00:20:32 00:20:32 00:20:32 00:20:32 00:20:32 00:20:32 0 0 0 00:22:33 5 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 00:22:48 3 22 0 5 27 00:22:58 5 18 0 5 23 00:22:32 2 21 0 5 26 00:21:51 2 23 0 5 28 00:21:11 3 18 0 5 23 00:21:22 2 20 0 5 25 00:25:53 9 14 0 5 19 5 153 0 40 193 Karen Bridge 5 15 19= 16= 13= 11 9 7 5 5

5 Kathryn Metcalfe 00:20:36 00:20:36 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:18 00:20:02 00:21:13 1 22 0 5 27 00:20:18 2 20 15 5 40 00:21:20 2 23 0 5 28 00:20:45 1 24 0 5 29 0 0 0 00:20:34 1 22 0 5 27 00:21:58 3 22 0 5 27 00:20:48 2 19 0 5 24 00:20:29 1 21 0 5 26 00:20:02 1 22 15 5 42 1 195 30 45 270 Kathryn Metcalfe 1 7 4 2 2 4 3 3 3 2 1

6 Sally McCullock 00:20:40 00:20:40 00:19:57 00:19:57 00:19:57 00:19:57 00:19:57 00:19:57 00:19:57 00:19:57 00:19:57 0 0 0 00:19:57 1 21 15 5 41 00:21:20 1 24 0 5 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19= 45 15 10 70 Sally McCullock 19= 6= 5 9 15 17 17 17 19 19=

7 Emma Nielsen 00:20:59 00:20:59 00:20:59 00:20:59 00:20:59 00:20:29 00:20:29 00:20:29 00:20:29 00:20:29 00:20:29 00:21:53 3 20 0 5 25 00:21:51 3 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:20:29 2 21 15 5 41 00:22:49 3 20 0 5 25 00:21:46 1 24 0 5 29 00:20:36 1 20 0 5 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 124 15 30 169 Emma Nielsen 7 8 5 11 16= 8 8 6 5 6 7

8 Sally Braithwaite 00:21:17 00:21:17 00:21:17 00:21:17 00:21:17 00:21:17 00:21:17 00:21:17 00:21:17 00:21:17 00:20:26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:20:26 2 21 15 5 41 22 21 15 5 41 Sally Braithwaite 22 22

9 Abigail Routledge 00:21:53 00:21:53 00:21:53 00:21:53 00:21:53 00:21:53 00:21:53 00:21:53 00:21:53 00:21:53 00:21:53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Abigail Routledge 0

10 Kerry Grinbergs 00:22:13 00:22:13 00:22:13 00:22:12 00:22:12 00:22:05 00:22:05 00:22:05 00:22:05 00:22:05 00:22:05 00:22:21 4 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 00:22:12 4 21 15 5 41 00:23:16 5 20 0 5 25 00:22:05 4 19 15 5 39 0 0 0 00:22:47 5 20 0 5 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 99 30 25 154 Kerry Grinbergs 9 9 14 8 5 3 6 4 6 7 9

11 Susanne Enhard 00:22:23 00:21:42 00:21:42 00:21:42 00:21:12 00:21:12 00:21:12 00:21:12 00:21:12 00:21:12 00:21:12 00:21:42 2 21 15 5 41 0 0 0 00:21:38 3 22 0 5 27 00:21:12 2 23 15 5 43 00:21:12 3 20 0 5 25 00:22:53 5 18 0 5 23 00:22:04 4 21 0 5 26 00:21:22 4 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 142 30 35 207 Susanne Enhard 4 1 6= 6 3= 2 2 2 2 4 4

12 Shannon Raffel 00:22:29 00:22:29 00:22:18 00:22:18 00:22:18 00:22:18 00:22:18 00:22:18 00:22:18 00:22:18 00:22:18 0 0 0 00:22:18 4 18 15 5 38 0 0 0 00:23:44 7 18 0 5 23 00:23:44 9 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 00:23:45 7 18 0 5 23 0 0 0 00:22:46 6 16 0 5 21 00:23:22 6 17 0 5 22 11= 101 15 30 146 Shannon Raffel 11= 8= 13= 12 11 14 14 15 13 11=

13 Lisa Askins 00:22:51 00:22:51 00:22:51 00:22:26 00:22:26 00:22:26 00:22:26 00:22:26 00:22:26 00:22:26 00:22:26 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:22:26 5 20 15 5 40 00:23:20 6 19 0 5 24 00:23:30 8 15 0 5 20 00:23:22 6 17 0 5 22 00:22:59 6 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 90 15 25 130 Lisa Askins 14 12 11 9= 9 8 10 12 14

14 Wendy Cannon 00:23:00 00:23:00 00:23:00 00:23:00 00:23:00 00:23:00 00:23:00 00:23:00 00:23:00 00:23:00 00:23:00 00:49:49 13 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 00:35:14 14 11 0 5 16 00:40:04 15 10 0 5 15 00:29:01 12 11 0 5 16 00:28:37 13 10 0 5 15 00:26:32 11 14 0 5 19 00:28:48 10 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 77 0 35 112 Wendy Cannon 16 13 17= 17 18 16 15 15 14 15 16

15 Tanya Lambert 00:23:02 00:23:02 00:23:02 00:23:02 00:23:02 00:23:02 00:23:02 00:23:02 00:23:02 00:21:38 00:21:38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:21:38 3 19 15 5 39 0 0 0 23 19 15 5 39 Tanya Lambert 23 21 23

16 Anna McCombie 00:23:19 00:23:19 00:23:19 00:23:13 00:23:13 00:23:05 00:22:53 00:22:53 00:22:45 00:22:24 00:22:24 00:27:31 12 11 0 5 16 00:24:04 7 15 0 5 20 00:23:13 6 19 15 5 39 0 0 0 00:23:05 7 16 15 5 36 00:22:53 4 19 15 5 39 0 0 0 00:22:45 6 15 15 5 35 00:22:24 5 17 15 5 37 00:22:43 4 19 0 5 24 3 131 75 40 246 Anna McCombie 3 12 10= 4 7 5= 4 5 4 3 3

17 Nicola King 00:23:21 00:23:21 00:23:21 00:23:21 00:23:21 00:23:21 00:23:21 00:23:21 00:22:28 00:22:03 00:21:54 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:23:51 8 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:22:28 5 16 15 5 36 00:22:03 4 18 15 5 38 00:21:54 3 20 15 5 40 13 71 45 20 136 Nicola King 13 19= 20 21 21 22 19 17 13

18 Katie Milburn 00:23:21 00:23:17 00:23:17 00:23:17 00:23:17 00:23:17 00:23:17 00:23:17 00:23:17 00:23:17 00:23:04 00:23:17 5 18 15 5 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:25:34 10 15 0 5 20 00:24:35 10 13 0 5 18 00:24:39 7 16 0 5 21 00:24:14 9 16 0 5 21 00:23:44 7 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 00:23:04 5 18 15 5 38 6 110 30 35 175 Katie Milburn 6 2 8= 13= 13 12 12 11 8 9 6

19 Joanne Rodham 00:23:40 00:23:40 00:23:40 00:23:40 00:23:40 00:23:40 00:23:40 00:23:40 00:23:40 00:23:40 00:23:40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Joanne Rodham 0

20 Clare McCluskey 00:23:45 00:23:45 00:23:45 00:23:45 00:23:45 00:23:45 00:23:45 00:23:45 00:23:45 00:23:45 00:23:45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Clare McCluskey 0

21 Christel Bertrand 00:23:46 00:23:46 00:23:46 00:23:46 00:23:46 00:23:46 00:23:46 00:23:46 00:23:46 00:23:46 00:23:46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Christel Bertrand 0

22 Samantha Trevett 00:24:31 00:24:31 00:24:31 00:24:31 00:24:31 00:24:31 00:24:31 00:24:31 00:24:31 00:24:31 00:24:31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Samantha Trevett 0

23 Mica Lowthian 00:24:36 00:24:36 00:24:36 00:24:36 00:24:36 00:24:36 00:24:36 00:24:36 00:24:36 00:24:36 00:24:36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Mica Lowthian 0

24 Rachel Ash 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 00:24:37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:26:08 10 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 15 0 5 20 Rachel Ash 26 23 23 25 26

25 Sophie Heron 00:24:44 00:24:35 00:24:32 00:24:32 00:24:32 00:24:32 00:24:32 00:24:32 00:24:32 00:24:32 00:24:32 00:24:35 8 15 15 5 35 00:24:32 9 13 15 5 33 00:24:37 9 16 0 5 21 00:25:03 8 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 00:25:22 8 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:27:12 10 13 0 5 18 10 89 30 30 149 Sophie Heron 10 5 2= 3 3= 5= 5 7 9 10= 10

26 Helen Tyson 00:24:49 00:24:26 00:24:26 00:24:26 00:24:26 00:24:26 00:24:26 00:24:26 00:24:26 00:24:26 00:24:26 00:24:26 7 16 15 5 36 0 0 0 00:30:52 13 12 0 5 17 00:28:34 14 11 0 5 16 00:30:38 13 10 0 5 15 00:27:06 11 12 0 5 17 00:29:51 15 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 00:30:48 12 10 0 5 15 00:30:53 13 10 0 5 15 11= 91 15 40 146 Helen Tyson 11= 4 10= 10 10 9= 10 12 13 10= 11=

27 Claire Crewe 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:50 00:24:08 00:24:08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:24:08 7 15 15 5 35 0 0 0 24 15 15 5 35 Claire Crewe 24 22= 24

28 Fiona Ferguson 00:24:52 00:24:50 00:24:06 00:24:06 00:24:06 00:24:06 00:24:06 00:24:06 00:24:06 00:24:06 00:24:06 00:24:50 9 14 15 5 34 00:24:06 8 14 15 5 34 0 0 0 00:25:40 11 14 0 5 19 00:25:19 11 12 0 5 17 00:25:24 9 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 68 30 25 123 Fiona Ferguson 15 6 2= 6= 6 7 7 10 11 14 15

29 Alison Thorburn 00:25:16 00:25:16 00:24:51 00:24:51 00:24:51 00:24:51 00:24:51 00:24:51 00:24:51 00:24:51 00:24:51 0 0 0 00:24:51 10 12 15 5 32 0 0 0 00:25:05 9 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 00:27:05 10 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 00:25:53 9 12 0 5 17 00:25:13 11 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 17 64 15 25 104 Alison Thorburn 17 13 16 14= 17= 16 16 16 16 17

30 Amy Elliott 00:25:26 00:25:26 00:25:26 00:25:26 00:25:26 00:25:26 00:25:26 00:25:26 00:25:26 00:25:26 00:25:26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Amy Elliott 0

31 Jodie Cass 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:27 00:25:23 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:26:19 12 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:26:58 13 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:25:23 8 15 15 5 35 19= 40 15 15 70 Jodie Cass 19= 21 21 22 22 20 21 22= 19=

32 Julia King 00:25:32 00:24:22 00:23:31 00:23:21 00:22:49 00:22:49 00:22:49 00:22:49 00:22:49 00:22:49 00:22:49 00:24:22 6 17 15 5 37 00:23:31 6 16 15 5 36 00:23:21 7 18 15 5 38 00:22:49 4 21 15 5 41 00:23:00 6 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 00:23:52 8 17 0 5 22 00:23:47 8 13 0 5 18 00:24:45 8 14 0 5 19 00:24:22 7 16 0 5 21 2 149 60 45 254 Julia King 2 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

33 Katie Bird 00:25:37 00:25:37 00:25:37 00:25:37 00:25:37 00:25:37 00:25:37 00:25:37 00:25:37 00:25:37 00:25:37 00:26:26 11 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 00:25:48 11 14 0 5 19 00:26:05 13 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:28:40 14 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 00:28:54 10 12 0 5 17 00:29:01 11 12 0 5 17 18 73 0 30 103 Katie Bird 18 10 16 15 14= 17= 18 18 18 18 18

34 Julie Wilkinson 00:25:41 00:25:41 00:25:41 00:25:41 00:25:41 00:25:41 00:25:41 00:25:41 00:25:41 00:25:41 00:25:41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Julie Wilkinson 0

35 Katy Bower 00:25:42 00:25:42 00:25:42 00:25:42 00:25:42 00:25:42 00:25:42 00:25:42 00:25:42 00:25:42 00:25:42 00:26:01 10 13 0 5 18 00:25:53 11 11 0 5 16 00:25:43 10 15 0 5 20 00:25:51 12 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 00:28:33 12 11 0 5 16 00:26:43 12 13 0 5 18 00:29:04 11 10 0 5 15 00:28:39 9 13 0 5 18 00:29:08 12 11 0 5 16 8 110 0 45 155 Katy Bower 8 11 12 9 8 13= 13 13 12 8 8

36 Sarah Brennand 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:25:50 0 0 0 00:30:24 12 10 0 5 15 00:49:18 15 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 20 0 10 30 Sarah Brennand 25 17= 18 19 20 20 21 22 24 25

37 Helen Nicholson 00:25:52 00:25:52 00:25:52 00:25:52 00:25:52 00:25:52 00:25:52 00:25:52 00:25:52 00:25:52 00:25:52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Helen Nicholson 0

Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk5

No of ER Finishers 13 0 0 6 5 363 12 0 0 7 5 351 15 0 0 4 5 390 15 0 0 2 5 360 13 0 0 4 5 291 13 0 0 1 5 288 0 15 0 0 0 5 330 11 0 0 2 5 250 12 0 0 4 5 306 13 0 0 5 5 348 132 525 5 3319 26

0:26:02 27.9231 0:23:41 29.25 0:26:29 26 0:25:19 24 0:23:43 22.38462 0:24:45 22.153846 0:24:41 22 0:23:41 22.7273 0:24:26 25.5 0:24:53 26.7692 Check 3319
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Events Positions after -Race no -

10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Female Group B - Sub 29:30

1 Judith McNickle 00:26:16 00:26:16 00:26:16 00:26:16 00:26:16 00:26:16 00:26:16 00:26:16 00:26:16 00:26:16 00:26:16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Judith McNickle 0

2 Nicky Robinson 00:26:31 00:26:31 00:26:31 00:26:31 00:26:31 00:26:31 00:26:31 00:26:31 00:26:31 00:26:31 00:26:31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Nicky Robinson 0

3 Emma Fleming 00:26:43 00:26:43 00:26:43 00:26:43 00:26:43 00:26:43 00:26:43 00:26:43 00:26:43 00:26:43 00:26:43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:28:59 9 12 0 5 17 00:30:38 10 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:30:47 8 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 15= 37 0 15 52 Emma Fleming 15= 17 15 17 17 17 15= 15=

4 Kim Ramshaw 00:26:56 00:26:42 00:26:42 00:26:20 00:26:04 00:26:04 00:26:04 00:26:04 00:26:04 00:26:04 00:26:04 00:26:42 1 22 15 5 42 00:26:53 3 18 0 5 23 00:26:20 2 21 15 5 41 00:26:04 2 19 15 5 39 00:26:09 2 21 0 5 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 101 45 25 171 Kim Ramshaw 8 1 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4= 8

5 Debbie Thompson 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:19 00:27:30 4 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 00:34:06 13 10 0 5 15 00:28:09 5 16 0 5 21 00:28:04 6 17 0 5 22 00:28:41 5 16 0 5 21 00:28:10 3 13 0 5 18 00:28:24 3 15 0 5 20 00:28:10 5 15 0 5 20 00:27:37 4 15 0 5 20 6 136 0 45 181 Debbie Thompson 6 7 14 14 12= 9= 8 8 8 7 6

6 Heather Heron 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:27:35 00:28:19 7 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 00:29:00 7 16 0 5 21 00:28:45 8 13 0 5 18 00:30:20 9 14 0 5 19 00:32:57 9 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:29:14 6 13 0 5 18 11 84 0 30 114 Heather Heron 11 8 15 13 12= 11 11 11 11 11 11

7 Dorthe Villadsen 00:27:36 00:27:15 00:26:48 00:26:41 00:26:39 00:26:22 00:26:22 00:26:22 00:26:22 00:26:22 00:26:22 00:27:15 3 20 15 5 40 00:26:48 2 19 15 5 39 00:26:41 3 20 15 5 40 00:26:39 4 17 15 5 37 00:26:22 4 19 15 5 39 00:27:19 3 18 0 5 23 00:27:02 2 14 0 5 19 00:27:56 2 16 0 5 21 00:27:32 3 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 2 160 75 45 280 Dorthe Villadsen 2 3 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2

8 Carole Milnes 00:27:50 00:27:50 00:27:50 00:27:50 00:27:50 00:27:50 00:27:50 00:27:50 00:27:50 00:27:50 00:27:50 00:29:13 10 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:42:54 13 10 0 5 15 00:45:29 11 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 00:30:20 5 13 0 5 18 00:29:17 6 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 13 60 0 25 85 Carole Milnes 13 10 16 16 16 16 16 16 13 13 13

9 Anna Larden 00:27:54 00:27:54 00:27:54 00:27:54 00:27:54 00:27:54 00:27:54 00:27:54 00:27:54 00:27:54 00:27:54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Anna Larden 0

10 Lesley Lamb 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 00:28:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lesley Lamb 0

11 Helen Taylor 00:28:07 00:26:56 00:26:56 00:26:56 00:26:56 00:26:56 00:26:56 00:26:56 00:26:56 00:26:56 00:26:56 00:26:56 2 21 15 5 41 00:27:22 4 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 38 15 10 63 Helen Taylor 14 2 4 10 11 13 13 13 14 14 14

12 Wendy Johnson 00:28:16 00:28:16 00:27:51 00:27:51 00:27:51 00:27:51 00:27:51 00:27:51 00:27:51 00:27:51 00:27:51 0 0 0 00:27:51 7 14 15 5 34 00:30:12 11 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 26 15 10 51 Wendy Johnson 17 11 11= 14 14 15 15 16 17 17

13 Gill Allan 00:28:25 00:28:25 00:26:05 00:26:05 00:25:53 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:32 00:25:32 0 0 0 00:26:05 1 20 15 5 40 00:26:16 1 22 0 5 27 00:25:53 1 20 15 5 40 00:25:32 1 22 15 5 42 00:25:45 1 20 0 5 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:26:06 2 18 0 5 23 00:26:12 2 17 0 5 22 3 139 45 35 219 Gill Allan 3 8 7 4 4 3 3 3 3 3

14 Steph Foudy 00:28:29 00:28:10 00:28:10 00:27:31 00:27:31 00:27:31 00:27:31 00:27:31 00:27:31 00:27:31 00:27:31 00:28:10 6 17 15 5 37 0 0 0 00:27:31 5 18 15 5 38 00:28:12 6 15 0 5 20 00:28:30 7 16 0 5 21 00:30:30 7 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 00:32:51 8 10 0 5 15 00:27:48 4 16 0 5 21 00:27:33 3 16 0 5 21 4 122 30 40 192 Steph Foudy 4 5 9 4= 5 5 5 5= 6 4= 4

15 Michelle Sutherland 00:28:32 00:28:32 00:27:38 00:27:38 00:27:38 00:27:17 00:27:17 00:27:17 00:27:17 00:27:17 00:27:17 00:28:55 9 14 0 5 19 00:27:38 5 16 15 5 36 00:29:24 8 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 00:27:17 5 18 15 5 38 00:27:36 4 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 00:28:54 4 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 00:29:13 5 14 0 5 19 7 108 30 35 173 Michelle Sutherland 7 9 5 4= 8 6 6 5= 5 8 7

16 Liz Farthing 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:28:37 00:30:18 11 12 0 5 17 00:29:52 11 10 0 5 15 00:29:49 9 14 0 5 19 00:30:56 11 10 0 5 15 00:30:52 12 11 0 5 16 00:31:38 8 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 00:30:22 6 12 0 5 17 00:30:50 10 10 0 5 15 00:29:23 7 12 0 5 17 9= 104 0 45 149 Liz Farthing 9= 11 12= 11= 10 9= 10 10 10 10 9=

17 Emma Jackson 00:28:44 00:28:44 00:28:44 00:28:44 00:28:44 00:28:44 00:28:44 00:28:44 00:28:44 00:28:44 00:28:44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Emma Jackson 0

18 Gemma Jones 00:28:59 00:28:59 00:28:59 00:28:59 00:28:59 00:28:59 00:28:59 00:28:59 00:28:59 00:28:59 00:28:59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Gemma Jones 0

19 Sarah Wright 00:29:00 00:29:00 00:28:04 00:28:04 00:28:04 00:28:04 00:28:04 00:28:04 00:28:04 00:28:04 00:28:04 0 0 0 00:28:04 9 12 15 5 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:29:25 6 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15= 27 15 10 52 Sarah Wright 15= 12= 15 15 17 14 14 15 15= 15=

20 Katherine Austwick 00:29:08 00:29:08 00:27:41 00:27:41 00:27:41 00:27:41 00:27:41 00:27:41 00:27:41 00:27:41 00:27:41 00:31:53 13 10 0 5 15 00:27:41 6 15 15 5 35 00:30:51 12 11 0 5 16 00:28:35 7 14 0 5 19 00:30:39 11 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 00:29:52 5 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 00:30:48 9 11 0 5 16 00:30:52 9 10 0 5 15 9= 94 15 40 149 Katherine Austwick 9= 13 6 8 6 7 9 9 9 9 9=

21 Teresa Bell 00:29:17 00:28:05 00:27:55 00:27:22 00:26:38 00:26:21 00:26:00 00:25:59 00:25:42 00:25:26 00:25:16 00:28:05 5 18 15 5 38 00:27:55 8 13 15 5 33 00:27:22 4 19 15 5 39 00:26:38 3 18 15 5 38 00:26:21 3 20 15 5 40 00:26:00 2 19 15 5 39 00:25:59 1 15 15 5 35 00:25:42 1 17 15 5 37 00:25:26 1 19 15 5 39 00:25:16 1 18 15 5 38 1 176 150 50 376 Teresa Bell 1 4 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1

22 Susie Pattinson 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Susie Pattinson 0

23 Dawn Grant 00:29:35 00:29:35 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:29:27 00:31:19 12 11 0 5 16 00:29:27 10 11 15 5 31 00:30:08 10 13 0 5 18 00:29:37 10 11 0 5 16 00:30:03 8 15 0 5 20 00:34:58 10 11 0 5 16 00:30:01 6 10 0 5 15 00:31:29 7 11 0 5 16 00:29:29 7 13 0 5 18 00:29:52 8 11 0 5 16 5 117 15 50 182 Dawn Grant 5 12 7 9 7 8 7 7 7 6 5

24 Lorraine Hewitt 00:29:58 00:29:58 00:29:58 00:29:58 00:29:58 00:29:58 00:29:58 00:29:58 00:29:58 00:29:58 00:29:58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lorraine Hewitt 0

25 Carol Harvey 00:30:04 00:28:30 00:28:30 00:28:27 00:28:27 00:28:27 00:28:27 00:28:27 00:28:27 00:28:27 00:28:27 00:28:30 8 15 15 5 35 0 0 0 00:28:27 6 17 15 5 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:28:31 4 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 44 30 15 89 Carol Harvey 12 6 10 6 9 12 12 12 12 12 12

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk5

No of ER Finishers 13 0 0 6 5 363 11 0 0 8 5 340 13 0 0 5 5 348 11 0 0 4 5 280 13 0 0 4 5 333 11 0 0 1 5 235 6 0 0 1 5 120 8 0 0 1 5 163 10 0 0 1 5 210 9 0 0 1 5 186 105 480 5 2578 17

0:28:42 27.9231 0:27:47 30.909091 0:28:56 26.7692 0:28:02 25.4545 0:29:31 25.61538 0:30:56 21.363636 0:28:16 20 0:29:30 20.375 0:28:37 21 0:28:21 20.6667 Check 2578

Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆

Event ->

Distance ->

Venue ->

Date -> Positions after each race - 

Opening 

target PB

Target 

Champs PB 

after Race 

#1

Current 

Champs PB 

after Race 

#2

Current 

Champs PB 

after Race 

#3

Current 

Champs PB 

after Race 

#4

Current 

Champs PB 

after Race 

#5

Current 

Champs PB 

after Race 

#6

Current 

Champs PB 

after Race 

#7

Current 

Champs PB 

after Race 

#8

Current 

Champs 

PB after 

Race #9

Current 

Champs PB 

after Race 

#10 Time E
R
 

R
a
n
ki

n
g

R
a
n
ki

n
g
 

P
o
in

ts

P
B
 P

o
in

ts

C
o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
 P

o
in

ts

Total 

Points 

this 

Event Time E
R
 

R
a
n
ki

n
g

R
a
n
ki

n
g
 

P
o
in

ts

P
B
 P

o
in

ts

C
o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
 P

o
in

ts

Total Points 

this Event

Time E
R
 

R
a
n
ki

n
g

R
a
n
ki

n
g
 

P
o
in

ts

P
B
 P

o
in

ts

C
o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
 P

o
in

ts

Total 

Points this 

Event
Time E

R
 

R
a
n
ki

n
g

R
a
n
ki

n
g
 

P
o
in

ts

P
B
 P

o
in

ts

C
o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
 P

o
in

ts

Total 

Points 

this 

Event Time E
R
 

R
a
n
ki

n
g

R
a
n
ki

n
g
 

P
o
in

ts

P
B
 P

o
in

ts

C
o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
 P

o
in

ts

Total Points 

this Event

Time E
R
 

R
a
n
ki

n
g

R
a
n
ki

n
g
 

P
o
in

ts

P
B
 P

o
in

ts

C
o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
 P

o
in

ts

Total Points 

this Event

Time E
R
 

R
a
n
ki

n
g

R
a
n
ki

n
g
 

P
o
in

ts

P
B
 P

o
in

ts

C
o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
 P

o
in

ts

Total 

Points 

this 

Event Time E
R
 

R
a
n
ki

n
g

R
a
n
ki

n
g
 

P
o
in

ts

P
B
 P

o
in

ts

C
o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
 P

o
in

ts

Total 

Points 

this 

Event Time E
R
 

R
a
n
ki

n
g

R
a
n
ki

n
g
 

P
o
in

ts

P
B
 P

o
in

ts

C
o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
 P

o
in

ts

Total 

Points 

this 

Event Time E
R
 

R
a
n
ki

n
g

R
a
n
ki

n
g
 

P
o
in

ts

P
B
 P

o
in

ts

C
o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
 P

o
in

ts

Total 

Points 

this 

Event E
R
 

R
a
n
ki

n
g

R
a
n
ki

n
g
 

P
o
in

ts

P
B
 P

o
in

ts

C
o
m

p
le

ti
o

n
 P

o
in

ts

Total 

Points 

All 

Events Positions after -Race no -

10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Female Group C > 29:30

1 Petrina Cassell 00:30:05 00:30:05 00:30:05 00:30:05 00:30:05 00:30:05 00:30:05 00:30:05 00:29:04 00:29:04 00:29:04 00:31:49 8 16 0 5 21 00:30:23 1 18 0 5 23 0 0 0 00:30:31 3 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 00:34:08 6 13 0 5 18 00:31:02 6 15 0 5 20 00:29:04 1 18 15 5 38 0 0 0 00:30:10 3 22 0 5 27 4 118 15 35 168 Petrina Cassell 4 11 4 11 7 10 8 6 4 5 4

2 Lisa Jackson 00:30:12 00:30:12 00:30:12 00:30:12 00:30:12 00:30:12 00:30:12 00:30:12 00:30:12 00:30:12 00:30:12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lisa Jackson 0

3 Maxine Ransom 00:30:27 00:29:29 00:29:29 00:29:01 00:29:01 00:29:01 00:29:01 00:29:01 00:29:01 00:29:01 00:29:01 00:29:29 2 22 15 5 42 00:30:27 2 17 0 5 22 00:29:01 1 21 15 5 41 00:29:33 2 17 0 5 22 00:29:15 1 18 0 5 23 00:29:57 2 17 0 5 22 00:30:14 3 18 0 5 23 00:29:54 2 17 0 5 22 00:30:21 2 17 0 5 22 00:31:29 4 21 0 5 26 2 185 30 50 265 Maxine Ransom 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

4 Helen MacLeod 00:30:33 00:30:33 00:30:33 00:30:33 00:30:33 00:30:33 00:30:33 00:30:33 00:30:33 00:30:33 00:30:33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Helen MacLeod 0

5 Gillian Silson 00:30:36 00:30:36 00:30:36 00:29:26 00:29:26 00:29:26 00:29:26 00:29:26 00:29:26 00:29:26 00:29:26 00:30:38 3 21 0 5 26 0 0 0 00:29:26 2 20 15 5 40 0 0 0 00:30:26 2 17 0 5 22 00:30:42 4 15 0 5 20 00:30:18 4 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:30:00 2 23 0 5 28 5= 113 15 30 158 Gillian Silson 5= 9 14 4 6 5 4 4 6 6= 5=

6 Lindsay Harrod 00:30:44 00:30:43 00:30:43 00:29:31 00:29:26 00:29:26 00:29:04 00:29:04 00:29:04 00:29:04 00:28:44 00:30:43 4 20 15 5 40 0 0 0 00:29:31 3 19 15 5 39 00:29:26 1 18 15 5 38 0 0 0 00:29:04 1 18 15 5 38 00:29:31 2 19 0 5 24 00:30:01 4 15 0 5 20 00:29:19 1 18 0 5 23 00:28:44 1 24 15 5 44 1 151 75 40 266 Lindsay Harrod 1 3 6 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 1

7 Fiona Sealby 00:30:47 00:30:47 00:30:47 00:30:47 00:30:47 00:30:47 00:30:47 00:30:47 00:30:47 00:30:47 00:30:47 00:31:07 5 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 19 0 5 24 Fiona Sealby 22 10 15 17 19 20 20 21 22 22 22

8 Kathryn Green 00:30:52 00:30:52 00:30:52 00:30:52 00:30:52 00:30:52 00:30:52 00:30:52 00:30:52 00:30:52 00:30:52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Kathryn Green 0

9 Pat Evans 00:30:54 00:30:54 00:30:54 00:30:54 00:30:54 00:30:54 00:30:54 00:30:54 00:30:54 00:30:54 00:30:54 0 0 0 00:32:21 5 14 0 5 19 00:32:07 6 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 00:34:11 4 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:32:05 6 19 0 5 24 13 64 0 20 84 Pat Evans 13 17 13 14 11 11 12 13 15 13

10 Jayne Housby 00:31:30 00:31:30 00:31:30 00:31:30 00:31:30 00:31:30 00:31:30 00:31:30 00:31:30 00:31:30 00:31:30 00:31:31 7 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 00:31:46 4 18 0 5 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:33:54 11 14 0 5 19 16 49 0 15 64 Jayne Housby 16 12 16 10 12 13= 15 16 18 18 16

11 Samantha Sugden 00:31:31 00:27:52 00:27:52 00:27:52 00:27:52 00:27:52 00:27:52 00:27:52 00:27:52 00:27:52 00:27:52 00:27:52 1 23 15 5 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 23 15 5 43 Samantha Sugden 20 1 5 12 13 15 16 17 19 19 20

12 Kate Wills 00:32:01 00:32:01 00:31:49 00:31:49 00:31:49 00:31:49 00:31:49 00:31:49 00:31:49 00:31:49 00:31:49 00:32:49 10 14 0 5 19 00:31:49 4 15 15 5 35 0 0 0 00:31:56 5 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:33:51 4 15 0 5 20 00:33:25 10 15 0 5 20 10 73 15 25 113 Kate Wills 10 13 3 6 4 8 9 11 11 10 10

13 Gillian Combellack 00:32:19 00:31:50 00:31:50 00:31:50 00:31:50 00:31:50 00:31:50 00:31:50 00:31:50 00:31:50 00:31:50 00:31:50 9 15 15 5 35 0 0 0 00:31:52 5 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:32:45 3 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 14 48 15 15 78 Gillian Combellack 14 5 9 5 10 12 13 13 14 12 14

14 Barbara Murphy 00:32:22 00:32:22 00:32:22 00:32:22 00:32:22 00:32:22 00:32:22 00:32:22 00:32:22 00:32:22 00:32:22 0 0 0 00:34:53 8 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:34:47 5 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 25 0 10 35 Barbara Murphy 21 18 18 20 17 17 19 20 20 21

15 Fiona McKean 00:32:29 00:32:29 00:32:29 00:32:29 00:32:29 00:32:29 00:32:29 00:29:17 00:29:17 00:29:17 00:29:17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:29:17 1 20 15 5 40 00:30:00 3 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 36 15 10 61 Fiona McKean 17 18 12 14 17

16 Elaine Wilcox 00:32:42 00:31:13 00:31:13 00:31:13 00:31:13 00:30:43 00:30:20 00:30:20 00:30:10 00:30:10 00:30:10 00:31:13 6 18 15 5 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:31:30 4 15 0 5 20 00:30:43 3 16 15 5 36 00:30:20 3 16 15 5 36 00:30:54 5 16 0 5 21 00:30:10 5 14 15 5 34 0 0 0 00:31:43 5 20 0 5 25 3 115 60 35 210 Elaine Wilcox 3 4 7 14 9 3 3 3 3 3 3

17 Melanie Hetherington 00:33:12 00:33:12 00:33:12 00:33:12 00:33:12 00:33:12 00:33:12 00:33:12 00:33:12 00:33:12 00:33:12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Melanie Hetherington 0

18 Kathleen Taylor 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 00:33:23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Kathleen Taylor 0

19 Joann Titherridge 00:33:28 00:33:28 00:33:28 00:33:28 00:33:28 00:33:28 00:33:28 00:33:28 00:33:28 00:33:28 00:33:28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Joann Titherridge 0

20 Lucy Peart 00:33:31 00:33:31 00:33:31 00:33:31 00:33:31 00:33:31 00:33:31 00:33:31 00:33:31 00:33:31 00:33:31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Lucy Peart 0

21 Rosie Liddell 00:33:38 00:33:38 00:33:38 00:33:38 00:33:38 00:33:38 00:33:38 00:33:38 00:32:38 00:32:38 00:32:38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:34:05 7 14 0 5 19 00:32:38 6 13 15 5 33 0 0 0 00:32:43 7 18 0 5 23 15 45 15 15 75 Rosie Liddell 15 22 16 16 15

22 Barbara Schindler 00:34:30 00:34:30 00:34:30 00:34:30 00:34:30 00:34:30 00:34:30 00:34:30 00:34:30 00:34:30 00:34:30 00:38:11 14 10 0 5 15 00:36:47 9 10 0 5 15 00:36:55 10 12 0 5 17 00:37:40 8 11 0 5 16 00:36:56 8 11 0 5 16 00:38:28 8 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:38:07 9 10 0 5 15 00:39:14 13 12 0 5 17 9 87 0 40 127 Barbara Schindler 9 14 13 9 8 7 6 8 8 9 9

23 Viv Cuthbertson 00:34:33 00:34:33 00:33:55 00:33:55 00:33:55 00:33:55 00:33:55 00:33:55 00:33:55 00:33:55 00:33:55 0 0 0 00:33:55 6 13 15 5 33 00:34:11 7 15 0 5 20 00:34:38 6 13 0 5 18 00:35:10 6 13 0 5 18 00:34:59 7 12 0 5 17 00:34:40 8 13 0 5 18 00:34:53 7 12 0 5 17 00:34:50 7 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 5= 103 15 40 158 Viv Cuthbertson 5= 10 7 5 4 5 5 5 4 5=

24 Anne Blues 00:34:42 00:34:38 00:34:23 00:34:23 00:34:23 00:34:23 00:34:23 00:34:23 00:34:23 00:33:58 00:33:05 00:34:38 11 13 15 5 33 00:34:23 7 12 15 5 32 00:34:24 8 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:33:58 5 14 15 5 34 00:33:05 9 16 15 5 36 7 69 60 25 154 Anne Blues 7 6 1 2 3 6 7 9 10 8 7

25 Charlotte Tweddle 00:35:36 00:35:36 00:30:28 00:30:28 00:30:28 00:30:28 00:30:28 00:30:28 00:30:28 00:30:28 00:30:28 0 0 0 00:30:28 3 16 15 5 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:34:07 5 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:34:20 6 13 0 5 18 00:32:48 8 17 0 5 22 12 60 15 20 95 Charlotte Tweddle 12 8 15 15 16 14 14 15 13 12

26 Debbie Shipley 00:36:00 00:36:00 00:36:00 00:36:00 00:36:00 00:36:00 00:36:00 00:36:00 00:36:00 00:36:00 00:36:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Debbie Shipley 0

27 Fiona Tidbury 00:37:05 00:35:44 00:35:44 00:35:44 00:35:44 00:35:44 00:35:44 00:35:44 00:35:44 00:35:44 00:35:44 00:35:44 12 12 15 5 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:37:42 10 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18= 23 15 10 48 Fiona Tidbury 18= 7 11 16 17 19 19 15 17 17 18=

28 Patsy Naylor 00:37:06 00:37:06 00:37:06 00:37:06 00:37:06 00:37:06 00:37:06 00:37:06 00:37:06 00:37:06 00:37:06 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:39:20 11 11 0 5 16 00:37:31 7 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:39:25 14 11 0 5 16 18= 34 0 15 49 Patsy Naylor 18= 19 16 18 18 20 21 21 18=

29 Diane Peacock 00:38:24 00:38:24 00:38:24 00:38:24 00:38:24 00:38:24 00:38:24 00:38:24 00:38:24 00:38:24 00:38:24 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:42:05 12 10 0 5 15 00:41:01 9 10 0 5 15 00:40:16 9 10 0 5 15 00:44:32 9 10 0 5 15 00:39:42 11 10 0 5 15 00:41:07 9 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 00:39:41 15 10 0 5 15 11 70 0 35 105 Diane Peacock 11 20 18 13= 12 10 9 11 11

30 Naomi Thornton 00:38:27 00:35:57 00:35:57 00:35:57 00:35:57 00:35:57 00:35:57 00:35:11 00:35:11 00:35:11 00:35:11 00:35:57 13 11 15 5 31 0 0 0 00:36:11 9 13 0 5 18 00:36:14 7 12 0 5 17 00:35:11 9 12 15 5 32 00:36:44 8 11 0 5 16 00:36:14 8 11 0 5 16 00:38:34 12 13 0 5 18 8 83 30 35 148 Naomi Thornton 8 8 12 8 11 9 10 7 7 6= 8

Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk5

No of ER Finishers 14 0 0 8 5 421 9 0 0 4 5 231 12 0 0 3 5 291 9 0 0 1 5 186 9 0 0 1 5 186 9 0 0 2 5 201 11 0 0 2 5 250 9 0 0 3 5 216 9 0 0 1 5 186 15 0 0 2 5 360 106 405 5 2360 22

0:32:24 30.0714 0:32:50 25.666667 0:33:54 24.25 0:33:45 20.6667 0:34:13 20.66667 0:34:02 22.333333 0:32:58 22.7273 0:32:43 24 0:33:45 20.6667 0:33:48 24 Check 2360

Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆
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2025 Parkrun Championships
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Frenchfield

Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun
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Frenchfield Frenchfield
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Sat 1 Feb 2025 Sat 15 March 2025 Sat 12 April 2025 Sat 17 May 2025 Sat 31 May 2025 Sat 21 June 2025 eventsSat 5 July 2025 Sat 9 August 2025 Sat 27 September 2025 Sat 18 October 2025

Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield

2025 Parkrun Championships

Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Total Points

5k (1 of 10) 5k (2 of 10) 5k (3 of 10) 5k (4 of 10) 5k (5 of 10) after

Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield

5k (6 of 10) 5k (7 of 10) 5k (8 of 10) 5k (9 of 10) 5k (10 of 10)

Frenchfield Frenchfield

Sat 21 June 2025 Sat 5 July 2025 Sat 9 August 2025

10

Sat 1 Feb 2025 Sat 15 March 2025 Sat 12 April 2025 Sat 17 May 2025 Sat 31 May 2025 eventsSat 27 September 2025 Sat 18 October 2025

Total Points

5k (1 of 10) 5k (2 of 10) 5k (3 of 10) 5k (4 of 10) 5k (5 of 10) after5k (9 of 10) 5k (10 of 10)
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Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun

Sat 21 June 2025 Sat 5 July 2025 Sat 9 August 2025

Frenchfield Frenchfield 10

Sat 1 Feb 2025 Sat 15 March 2025 Sat 12 April 2025 Sat 17 May 2025 Sat 31 May 2025 eventsSat 27 September 2025 Sat 18 October 2025

Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield

Total Points

5k (1 of 10) 5k (2 of 10) 5k (3 of 10) 5k (4 of 10) 5k (5 of 10) after5k (9 of 10) 5k (10 of 10)

Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun

Frenchfield Frenchfield

5k (6 of 10) 5k (7 of 10) 5k (8 of 10)

Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun

Sat 21 June 2025 Sat 5 July 2025 Sat 9 August 2025
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Sat 1 Feb 2025 Sat 15 March 2025 Sat 12 April 2025 Sat 17 May 2025 Sat 31 May 2025 eventsSat 27 September 2025 Sat 18 October 2025

Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield

Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Total PointsPenrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun Penrith parkrun
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Events Positions after -Race no -

10 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Female Group D

1 Suzanne Smith 00:21:21 00:21:21 00:21:21 00:21:21 00:21:21 00:21:21 00:21:21 00:21:21 00:21:21 00:21:21 00:21:21 1 21 0 5 26 00:21:28 1 20 0 5 25 00:21:37 2 24 0 5 29 0 0 0 00:21:55 1 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 00:22:24 2 21 0 5 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 103 0 25 128 Suzanne Smith 8 1 2 2 5 5 7 4 6 7 8

2 Juliet Eyre 00:22:25 00:21:54 00:21:48 00:21:48 00:21:48 00:21:48 00:21:48 00:21:48 00:21:28 00:21:28 00:22:25 2 20 0 5 25 00:21:54 2 19 15 5 39 00:21:48 3 23 15 5 43 00:21:54 1 23 0 5 28 00:22:01 2 16 0 5 21 00:22:16 1 18 0 5 23 00:22:20 1 22 0 5 27 00:22:06 1 23 0 5 28 00:21:28 1 24 15 5 44 00:27:57 6 18 0 5 23 1 206 45 50 301 Juliet Eyre 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

3 Amanda Singleton 00:24:55 00:24:55 00:24:55 00:23:47 00:23:47 00:23:47 00:23:47 00:23:47 00:23:47 00:23:47 00:24:55 3 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:23:47 3 21 15 5 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:24:05 3 20 0 5 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:52:36 14 10 0 5 15 11= 70 15 20 105 Amanda Singleton 11= 3 6 16 7 9 11 10 11 13 11=

4 Abi Catt 00:24:56 00:24:56 00:24:56 00:24:56 00:24:56 00:24:56 00:24:56 00:24:56 00:24:56 00:24:56 00:24:56 4 18 0 5 23 00:26:27 3 18 0 5 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 36 0 10 46 Abi Catt 25 4 3= 9= 13 14 15 16 19= 22 25

5 Claire Humphreys 00:26:25 00:26:25 00:26:25 00:26:25 00:26:25 00:26:25 00:26:25 00:26:25 00:26:25 00:26:25 00:26:25 5 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:28:48 7 16 0 5 21 00:28:34 3 21 0 5 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 18= 54 0 15 69 Claire Humphreys 18= 5 7= 17 20 20 21 17 14 17 18=

6 Jane Davies 00:27:01 00:27:01 00:27:01 00:27:01 00:27:01 00:27:01 00:27:01 00:27:01 00:27:01 00:27:01 00:27:01 6 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33= 16 0 5 21 Jane Davies 33= 6 9 18= 21= 21= 22= 24 28 32 33=

7 Gina Mumford 00:27:16 00:27:16 00:27:16 00:27:06 00:27:06 00:27:06 00:27:06 00:27:06 00:26:52 00:26:51 00:27:16 7 15 0 5 20 00:27:25 5 16 0 5 21 00:27:16 6 20 0 5 25 00:27:06 7 17 15 5 37 0 0 0 00:27:20 3 16 0 5 21 00:27:11 5 18 0 5 23 0 0 0 00:26:52 5 20 15 5 40 00:26:51 4 20 15 5 40 2 142 45 40 227 Gina Mumford 2 7 5 4 2 4 3 2 3 2 2

8 Sarah Kidd 00:27:32 00:27:32 00:27:17 00:27:17 00:27:17 00:27:17 00:27:17 00:27:17 00:27:17 00:27:17 00:27:32 8 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 00:27:17 7 19 15 5 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 33 15 10 58 Sarah Kidd 22 8 11= 5 9 11= 12 13 17 19 22

9 Adella Smart 00:28:54 00:28:54 00:28:54 00:28:54 00:28:54 00:28:54 00:28:54 00:28:54 00:28:54 00:28:54 00:28:54 9 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36= 13 0 5 18 Adella Smart 36= 9 13= 22= 27= 27= 29= 29= 32= 34= 36=

10 Alison Rowsell 00:31:38 00:31:38 00:30:20 00:30:20 00:30:20 00:30:20 00:30:20 00:30:20 00:30:20 00:30:20 00:31:38 10 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 00:30:20 11 15 15 5 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 27 15 10 52 Alison Rowsell 23 10 15= 7 12 13 13 15 18 21 23

11 Liz Shackman 00:32:02 00:32:02 00:31:54 00:30:56 00:30:53 00:30:53 00:30:53 00:30:53 00:30:49 00:30:49 00:32:02 11 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 00:31:54 12 14 15 5 34 00:30:56 11 13 15 5 33 00:30:53 7 11 15 5 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:31:45 10 14 0 5 19 00:30:49 11 14 15 5 34 00:32:42 9 15 0 5 20 3 92 60 35 187 Liz Shackman 3 11 17 8 4 3 5 7 5 4 3

12 Maxine Graham 00:37:33 00:35:49 00:35:45 00:35:45 00:35:23 00:35:23 00:35:23 00:35:23 00:35:23 00:35:23 00:37:33 12 10 0 5 15 00:35:49 10 11 15 5 31 00:35:45 14 12 15 5 32 00:35:54 13 11 0 5 16 00:35:23 8 10 15 5 30 00:36:22 8 11 0 5 16 0 0 0 00:35:25 13 11 0 5 16 00:35:31 12 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 4 89 45 40 174 Maxine Graham 4 12 3= 3 3 2 2 3 2 3 4

13 Emma Nelson-Slack 00:26:47 00:26:47 00:26:47 00:26:35 00:26:35 00:26:35 00:26:35 00:26:35 00:26:35 0 0 0 00:26:47 4 17 0 5 22 00:27:32 8 18 0 5 23 00:27:29 8 16 0 5 21 00:26:35 5 13 15 5 33 00:31:13 7 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 00:30:50 8 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 92 15 30 137 Emma Nelson-Slack 6 7= 11 6 6 4 6 4 6 6

14 Sally Worrall 00:27:56 00:27:56 00:27:56 00:27:56 00:27:56 00:27:56 00:27:56 00:27:56 00:27:40 0 0 0 00:27:56 6 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:28:41 6 17 0 5 22 00:28:37 4 20 0 5 25 00:28:37 6 19 0 5 24 00:27:40 5 19 15 5 39 7 90 15 25 130 Sally Worrall 7 10 20 23= 23= 24= 18 15 12 7

15 Kathryn Green 00:28:53 00:28:53 00:28:53 00:28:53 00:28:53 00:28:53 00:28:53 00:28:53 00:28:53 0 0 0 00:28:53 7 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 14 0 5 19 Kathryn Green 35 11= 21 25= 25= 26= 26= 30= 33 35

16 Amanda McDonald 00:29:35 00:28:44 00:28:44 00:26:33 00:26:33 00:26:33 00:26:33 00:26:33 00:26:33 0 0 0 00:29:35 8 13 0 5 18 00:28:44 9 17 15 5 37 0 0 0 00:26:33 4 14 15 5 34 00:27:28 4 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 59 30 20 109 Amanda McDonald 10 13= 6 11 7 6 8 8 8 10

17 Janet Evans 00:32:49 00:32:49 00:32:49 00:32:49 00:32:49 00:32:49 00:32:49 00:32:49 00:32:49 0 0 0 00:32:49 9 12 0 5 17 00:44:54 16 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:42:37 13 11 0 5 16 24 33 0 15 48 Janet Evans 24 15= 12 14 15 16 19 22 25 24

18 Nicole Grey 00:40:41 00:39:02 00:39:02 00:39:02 00:39:02 00:39:02 00:39:02 00:39:02 00:39:02 0 0 0 00:40:41 11 10 0 5 15 00:39:02 15 11 15 5 31 00:40:12 14 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 00:42:24 9 10 0 5 15 00:39:24 13 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 00:39:36 14 11 0 5 16 00:39:49 12 12 0 5 17 9 74 15 35 124 Nicole Grey 9 18 9= 8 10 9 9 10 9 9

19 Charlotte Newby 00:20:54 00:20:54 00:20:54 00:20:54 00:20:54 00:20:54 00:20:54 00:20:54 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:20:54 1 25 0 5 30 00:22:18 2 22 0 5 27 00:29:32 6 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:22:31 2 23 0 5 28 0 0 0 13 82 0 20 102 Charlotte Newby 13 13 10 8 10 11 13 11 13

20 Sarah Bruce 00:24:51 00:24:51 00:24:51 00:24:51 00:24:51 00:24:51 00:24:51 00:24:51 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:24:51 4 22 0 5 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28= 22 0 5 27 Sarah Bruce 28= 14 15 16 17 20 23 26 28=

21 Katy Aris 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:25:50 00:24:56 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:25:50 5 21 0 5 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:24:56 1 23 15 5 43 18= 44 15 10 69 Katy Aris 18= 15 16 17 18 21 24 27= 18=

22 Linda High 00:29:52 00:29:52 00:29:52 00:29:52 00:29:37 00:29:37 00:29:37 00:29:37 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:29:52 10 16 0 5 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:29:37 8 15 15 5 35 00:29:38 6 18 0 5 23 0 0 0 00:37:16 11 13 0 5 18 14= 62 15 20 97 Linda High 14= 18= 21= 21= 22= 14 12 14 14=

23 Lisa Richardson 00:31:54 00:31:54 00:31:54 00:31:54 00:31:54 00:31:54 00:29:55 00:29:55 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:31:54 13 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:29:55 10 15 15 5 35 00:30:37 7 17 0 5 22 16= 45 15 15 75 Lisa Richardson 16= 22= 27= 27= 29= 29= 32= 20 16=

24 Frances Garnsey 00:25:10 00:25:10 00:25:10 00:25:10 00:25:10 00:25:10 00:25:10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:25:10 4 20 0 5 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 20 0 5 25 Frances Garnsey 31 17 18 19 22 25 29 31

25 Sophie Thompson 00:25:13 00:25:13 00:25:13 00:25:13 00:25:13 00:25:13 00:25:13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:25:13 5 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 19 0 5 24 Sophie Thompson 32 18 19 20 23 26= 30= 32

26 Rachael Cottam 00:26:34 00:26:03 00:25:22 00:25:22 00:25:22 00:24:29 00:24:29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:26:34 6 18 0 5 23 00:26:03 3 15 15 5 35 00:25:22 2 17 15 5 37 00:26:00 4 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 00:24:29 3 22 15 5 42 0 0 0 5 91 45 25 161 Rachael Cottam 5 19 11= 8 5 7 5 5

27 Margaret Mossman 00:27:43 00:27:43 00:27:43 00:27:43 00:27:43 00:27:43 00:27:43 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:27:43 9 15 0 5 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:28:52 7 18 0 5 23 0 0 0 26 33 0 10 43 Margaret Mossman 26 23= 23= 24= 25 29 23 26

28 Amanda McKirdy 00:28:17 00:28:17 00:28:17 00:28:17 00:28:17 00:28:17 00:28:17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:28:17 10 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:28:53 8 17 0 5 22 0 0 0 27 31 0 10 41 Amanda McKirdy 27 25= 25= 26= 26= 30= 24 27

29 Claire Ramsden 00:31:54 00:31:54 00:31:09 00:31:09 00:30:41 00:30:41 00:30:41 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:31:54 12 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 00:31:09 6 13 15 5 33 00:31:24 10 13 0 5 18 00:30:41 7 17 15 5 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 11= 55 30 20 105 Claire Ramsden 11= 29 29 14 12 9 10 11=

30 Charlotte Lee 00:29:20 00:29:20 00:29:20 00:29:08 00:29:08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:29:20 5 14 0 5 19 0 0 0 00:31:34 9 15 0 5 20 00:29:08 9 16 15 5 36 0 0 0 16= 45 15 15 75 Charlotte Lee 16= 28 26= 21 16 16=

31 Jessica Spears 00:29:44 00:27:51 00:27:51 00:27:51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:29:44 9 14 0 5 19 00:27:51 2 22 15 5 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 36 15 10 61 Jessica Spears 21 29= 16 18 21

32 Alison Ferneyhough 00:31:48 00:31:48 00:31:48 00:31:48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:31:48 11 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 38= 12 0 5 17 Alison Ferneyhough 38= 32 35= 36= 38=

33 Kath Daines 00:38:54 00:37:40 00:35:33 00:35:33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00:38:54 12 11 0 5 16 00:37:40 14 10 15 5 30 00:35:33 13 12 15 5 32 00:36:21 10 14 0 5 19 14= 47 30 20 97 Kath Daines 14= 33 19= 15 14=

34 Cecilia Weightman 00:28:39 00:28:39 00:26:21 00:28:39 5 19 0 5 24 0 0 0 00:26:21 3 21 15 5 41 20 40 15 10 65 Cecilia Weightman 20 26= 30= 20

35 Katie Livingston Bray 00:32:50 00:32:50 00:32:50 00:32:50 11 13 0 5 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 36= 13 0 5 18 Katie Livingston Bray 36= 32= 34= 36=

36 Lynn Dobinson 00:32:59 00:32:59 00:32:59 00:32:59 12 12 0 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 39= 12 0 5 17 Lynn Dobinson 39= 35= 36= 39=

37 Siobhan Jones 00:25:55 00:25:55 00:25:55 4 21 0 5 26 0 0 0 30 21 0 5 26 Siobhan Jones 30 27= 30

38 Helen Openshaw 00:50:40 00:50:40 00:50:40 15 10 0 5 15 0 0 0 40 10 0 5 15 Helen Openshaw 40 38 40

39 Hannah Stoddart 00:25:39 00:25:39 2 22 0 5 27 28= 22 0 5 27 Hannah Stoddart 28= 28=

40 Lyndsey Hodgson 00:32:32 00:32:32 8 16 0 5 21 33= 16 0 5 21 Lyndsey Hodgson 33= 33=

Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk0 Chk0 Pbs# Chk5 Chk5

No of ER Finishers 12 0 0 0 5 246 11 0 0 2 5 250 16 0 0 7 5 465 14 0 0 3 5 346 8 0 0 5 5 223 9 0 0 2 5 201 13 0 0 1 5 288 14 0 0 3 5 346 15 0 0 7 5 435 14 0 0 4 5 361 126 510 5 2732 40

0:27:40 20.5 0:29:04 22.727273 0:29:21 29.0625 0:28:11 24.7143 0:27:22 27.875 0:30:19 22.333333 0:29:15 22.1538 0:30:39 24.7143 0:30:35 29 0:33:08 25.7857 Check 2732

Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆ Av time ⬆

Total females all GroupTotal PBs Total PBs 52 20 38% 43 21 49% 56 19 34% 49 10 20% 43 14 33% 42 6 14% 45 4 9% 42 9 21% 46 13 28% 51 12 24% 469 107 105

Total all ERs Total PBs Total PBs 93 40 43% 91 37 41% 101 38 38% 89 22 25% 79 21 27% 83 12 14% 96 12 13% 90 20 22% 96 24 25% 107 28 26% 925 233 212

5k (1 of 10) 5k (2 of 10) 5k (3 of 10) 5k (4 of 10) 5k (5 of 10)

Sat 1 Feb 2025 Sat 15 March 2025 Sat 12 April 2025 Sat 17 May 2025 Sat 31 May 2025

after

Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield Frenchfield

5k (6 of 10) 5k (7 of 10) 5k (8 of 10) 5k (9 of 10) 5k (10 of 10)

eventsSat 21 June 2025

10

Sat 5 July 2025 Sat 9 August 2025 Sat 27 September 2025 Sat 18 October 2025

Frenchfield Frenchfield


